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ONTARIO PROVINCIAL PCLICE
CENTRAL REGISTRY

DRY CLEANING A;"D LAUNDRY MARKS

Name o business,,.. ..... 0m,p,up i.e.. anpro
I

Addres'...e. 7 s. Pt,,e * P,Town, .Ioronto.County.... York..PhE .....8.

Manager's name & address Y.hin *. pr*mi*s*** *..** * .Ph.... 97

Individual establishment., v,Branch store....Head office.,.,.Agency.....
no services

Are ervices erformed on the premises? D.C. ( ) Shirts ) LaundryC)
D.C. Varsity Cleaners 7 Bulver *. EM-4-82 1

If not, who does the workS r anitary laundry 673 College St. LE-5-3126
If nt, wo deste wrk.,..,....********** ... e..***********

no
Do your sub-crntractors add any marks to that which you use?.f...Pa..,..

I
If a y work ip done for agents or other stores, include names and

address on reverse side of this form.

Where are your sales slip records kept?.... ve;.,pe......How long?...1

Do they record ustomers name and address?....e..............."

/ -/ no
Where do you keep storage garments?,..."...e.e....P".e......'........

METHODS OF MARKING
I

Handcc.,Machipe....Ink.,C.Tdelible ink,,..Invisible ink....Stamping....
Paptr tags,?; Metal tags, ... cloth tags3,....Other..e.,..e,,..e.a...........

State significant Lcto ofofrkina, oif ny.
Laundry.... writt. . * **re..**on garmen ******
Dry Cleaning., .. "4C44V. 9`8 #"............**************** ******** 1****

a.Shirtso......{.... .. f.. f.f............*******************************
two

If tag type, do you use staples or Z and how many? D.C.Shirts (.aq....P)

D.C. ... papaetPtg .. with two eataple es.............;...
Describe attachment.,4**Shirts .f......; Ue".P.f....e.....eae"..........f..

nil nil
Name of marking machine........,,,.........Supply House...........

LOCAT ION OF MARKINGS
inside pocket posset hem collar

suit Costlla,r.. .... Trousl y ......... Ski~rt... ".....,Dresses."., .......
Shirts.., ......Coats........O.Other items................ . .....

never
When was the last change in marking system?.........................

State exactly the meaning of any numbers, letters, symbols used.
Dry Cleaning.. ."... . , . .... o.......... ..- * 9*****.#***********

all three oe' Shirts..",.ee... . . , . . .. . , . . ....... ~Of. P .o"" " e.....** ***************
Laundry.of""o......... 9....... ... . . ff.......** * **** ** ***..*. ***.

Three samples of tags or markings are required. Please attach to paper
in normal manner and include with this questionnaire.

Name of Officer.Donald Elch k. C1615 . ,Dis trict o.1 Dit Metro Toronto
March 16 1965

Date ....OO....O..........P... .... O......

i

ONTARIO PROVINCIAL POLICE 2327-5CENTRAL REGISTRY
DRY CLEANING AND LAUNDRY MARKS

Name of business Community Cleaners

Address 789 Dundas St. W Town Toronto. County York PhEM-3-6877

H.Y.ChinManager's name & address premises Ph above

Individual establishment X Branch store Head office Agency
no services

Arc services performed on the premises? D.C. ( ) Shirts () Laundry (a)
D.C. Varsity Cleaners 7 Bulver St. EM-3-8291

If not, who does the work?Laundry Sanitary Laundry 673 College St. LE-5-3126

no
Do your -contractors add any marks to that which you use?

If any work is done for agents or other stores, include names and
address on reverse side of this form.

Where are your sales slip records kept? premises How long? 1 yr
no

Do they record customers name and address?
no

Where do you keep storage garments?

METHODS OF MARKING

Hand x Machine Ink. X Indelible ink Invisible ink Stamping
Paper tags x Metal tags Cloth tags Other

State significant factors of merkino if any.written directly on garmentLaundry
Dry (Cleaning paper tag
Shirts

twoD.C. ( nil )If tag type, do you use staples or pax. and how many? Shirts ( )
D.C. paper stg with two staple S

Describe attachment. Shirts nil
nil nil

Name of marking machine Supply House

LOCATION OF MARKINGS
inside pocket pocket hem collar

Suit Coat Trousers Skirt Dressescollar themShirts Coats Other items
never

When was the last change in marking system?

State exactly the meaning of any numbers, letters, symbols used.
Dry Cleaning
Shirts all three over
Laundry

Three samples of tags or markings are required. Please attach to paper
in normal manner and include with this questionnaire.

Name of Officer Donald Elchuck P.C. 1615 District No 1 Dist. Metro Toronto

March 16 1965
Date
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Meanibgs

D.C, Top to bottom

Com indicates- address of laundry
666 " customers invoice number

- - - 1. " number of articles

Shirts ' Laundry

Circle C address of Laundry

666 customers invoice number - -

\66

4 * w

i1w.

Meanings

D.C, Top to bottom

Com indicates address of laundry
666 11 customers invoice number
1 number of articles

Shirts 1 Laundry

ofCircle C address of Laundry

666 customers invoice number

c
666
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TWO PHOTOS OF BLANCHE BEATRICE
HUTCHINSON
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TWO PHOTOS OF BLANCHE BEATRICE

HUTCHINSON
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Blanche .3eatrice HUT(CiINS30N
C VAN UVEJN (3D: 25 AUG 29)

He: T'Mrtin Luther KINTG
Murder of
Assist. to F.B.I.
68 0 7 9) 205.
68 Hl> 791 0 6o (v.')

Blanche nBeatrice HUTCHINSON
@ VAN LUVEN (BD: 25 AUG 29)

Re: Martin Luther KING
Murder of
Assist. to F.B.I.
68 0 7 90 205.
68 HQ 791 Q 60 (V.2)
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Blanche Beatrice HUGTI soN
C VAN LUVEN (BD: 25 AUG 29)

,He: Martin Luther KING
Murder of
Assist. to F.B.I.
68 0 790 205
68 HQ 791 6o (V.2)

Blanche Beatrice HUTCHINSON
@ VAN LUVEN (BD: 25 AUG 29)

Re: Martin Luther KING
Murder of
Assist. to F.B.I.
68 O 790 205
68 HQ 791 Q 60 (V.2)
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Al 170796 "s

AS.0-790*205

The Can lcatonr*
. raro :vinclolt o te.,

1z :aknshove thIi. >bet,

De -.r ;giro

7 to will scko oedge res-et't or your
lttter date4 July. ., 196 with the enclosure.

%urZI. . 4. Io beInr rsusted to
a report ooncernine the launIry mrk se ,ew
eo lee of wht w l be fsrded tq you
strse. 'be easat-nee romoew in tIs h

to Very ~ah oprreC ted1

7-40(*9. * Elools), Inspwebor
Cee a A Anotnnt "ficer In Char 'e

Crimina' InvestIoation rnnoh

¶Zot ?artin ut;:r a
'brder or

.for your inform. ors, to ot '-or
with a cony of the ackrnowled;eed coresoonce.

rInV!Ty have a noparate reort aulitted
coverir this aspect for the Inforwn,t n o'f tVo
*,.*, * 'V the Corisriocnor.

a a*

- 0A

30

CRB 170796 "O" DIVISION

60-0-790-205 Toronto, July 16, 1968.

The Convissioner
Ontario Provincial Police,
125 Lakeshore Blvd. Bast,
TOBONTO 2, Ontario.

Dear Sir:
Re: Janua Barl DAY

This will acknowledge receipt of your
letter dated July 23, 1968 with the enclosure.

Our 0.5.4. 10 being requested to submit
a report concerning the laundry mark aspect,
copies of which will be forwarded to you in due
course. The assistance rendered in this matter
10 very much appreciated.

Yours truly,
leer2enc- SAC memphis

via R/S
7-29-68 (J.M. Melson), Iriap otor
RELID Assistant Officer in Charge

Criminal Investigation Branch
THE N.O.O. CO-ORDINATOR, C.T.B. INVESTIGATORS

Re: Martin Luther KING -
Murder of -
Aest. to P.B.T.

FORWARDED for your information, together
with a copy of the acknowledged correspondence.

2. Kindly have a separate report submitted
covering this aspect for the information of the
O.P. P. and the Commissioner.

D.D.: 20-7-68

TORONTO (J.M. Nelson), Insp.
16-7-08 Asst. C.I.B. Officer

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LERIC SILK, Q.C. RtE TO Flit
COMMISSIONEft N C.0

CRB 170796-,

ONTARIO PROVINCIAL. POLICE

128 LAKE SHORE BLVD. EAST= 4
Central Records & Communications Branch TORONTO 2. ONTARIOITelephone : 365-4456

Julyl11, 1968

the Officer Commanding,
Royal,C adian M4ounted Police, 3

" 3 Sullivan Street, :.'K

Re : James -Earl RAY

Dear Sir:

mitte by am, forwarding herewit~h a ,report' sub
mitedbyour Staf'f Sergeant J '. 'Foley cover'nrg

our examination of certain articzles do2iverd':0re
by your Corporal-J. S. Dunlop in,,4cornectionwithz,
James Earl -Ray.' Yors`'ruy

4 f

EAM:ggretrCetaReod
Encl. & Com~munications Branchb.

68-02-790-205

ERIC SILK, Q.C. REFER TO FILE
COMMISSIONER H.O

CRB 170796

ONTARIO PROVINCIAL POLICE

125 LAKE SHORE BLVD. EAST

Central Records & Communications Branch TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

Telephone: 365-4456

July 11, 1968

The Officer Commanding,
Royal Canadian Mounted Police,
3 Sullivan Street,
Toronto, Ontario.

Re: James Earl RAY

Dear Sir:
I am forwarding herewith a report sub-

mitted by our Staff Sergeant J. F. Foley covering
our examination of certain articles delivered here
by your Corporal J. S. Dunlop in connection with
James Earl Ray.

Yours truly,

E. A. Moss, Staff Superintendent
EAM:gg Director, Central Records
Encl. & Communications Branch.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- 7
CRU 1707 96

July 111, 1968

Staff sup~erintenden1t &A6M ies StaffrSergewnt 476p.oley
moxtor, Central Raporils & 14ulnifict~o1 Sootiozº

Cotizc.ations Branoh.

On Ttesd Jwie 18. 1968" CPl*
+3'&Djo o te p. .X P*'BIRDiviesion, Toronto,

Ontario. omtacted the Lmund7 Qn& DXT C1ean12.
idenitify cat01 zsa1nhr of this branch in r.&ard
to att.eipting to identify A laundry Mrk iric
appoared on a shirt collar. The mrk ve* desozibe4
as an enra1lodi C over the digit*S ?le. anud sOU~
rooorda a a~rah had berm ooaI~ted, appeared to
be oef the type mploye 'l bWpsom,2l of Cowunity
Clansrs, 769 Dan~as Streat Waat, Toronto, Ontario.

subseuntly $ Sst PULLBI1fO
sna Cpl. DUULop, fit.C. a.p. offiaes attended this
section on IHonday, Ju~ly 8. 1968, producing photo
5raºlhs of tuv separate laundry marks. One of the
photoaraphs related to thef mak provionsly
de eribod. Tho second photograPh portrayed the
mark Xs83 laih appsao to be on the Valst
band of a pair of u Aerpants. The irwoat1&MtiflS
offcora Wero of the opini=n that a pooitive
identifloation had bee1 =do in regards to
Co~aunit? Clc eors in the caso of the 8ahirt and
request% that.an exazinationb ue de of the

8se0ond nark.

CRB 170796

July 11, 1968

To:- From:-
Staff Superintendent E.A.MOSS Staff Sergeant J.F.Foley
Director. Central Records & Identification Section
Communications Branch.

Re: James Earl PAY and alisses

on Tuesday. June 18, 1968, Cpl.
J.S. DUNLOP of the R.C.M.P. "O" Division, Toronto,
Ontario, contacted the Laundry and Dry Cleaning
identification examiner of this branch in regard
to attempting to identify a laundry mark which
appeared on a shirt collar. The mark was described
as an enoiroled c over the disits 24, and when
records acarch had been completed, appeared to
be of the type employed by personnel of Community
Cleaners, 789 Dundas Street West, Toronto, Ontario.

Subsequently, Sgt PULLERTON

and Cpl. DUNLOP, R.C.M.P. officers attended this
section on Monday, July 8. 1968, producing photo-
graphs of two separate laundry marks. One of the
photographs related to the mark previously
described. The second photograph portrayed the
mark EG-083 which appeared to be on the maist
band of a pair of underpants. The investigating
officers were of the opinion that a positive
identification had been made in regards to
Community Cleaners in the case of the shirt and
requested that an examination be made of the
second mark.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



It is m7 undez'tau41x out
e neX' Mr, C.O. HyZue and the 1zwo~tiatig

*o*=~or are in coxplete agroeiient tbAt both
rzks eiamined cou1l1 have been nade by

person,cl of Conanixty Cle anoam I a2.go
believe that tht Investitingr offid iild
lice a report oan this mattoro

Respsatull &sunteS.*t

2.

It is my understanding our
examiner Mr. C.O. Byrne and the investigating
officers are in complete agreement that both
marks examined could have been made by
personnel of Community Cleaners. I also
believe that the investigating officers would
like a report on this matter.

Respectfully submitted.

S.P. POLEY, Staff Sergeant,MazyIdentification Section.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



* ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARAJIE ROYALE DU CANADA 237
G C 64-35 REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:

REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS:

REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

SU- DIVISION-SOUS- DIVISION 6801k-790-170
PCR: 17 JUN 68

DETACHMENT- DETACHEMENT

xontreal G.I.S.
RE:
OBJET:

President John F. K14NEDY e Murder of
- Assistance to 1.B.I.

20 JUN 68 'iS)

1. Further to para. X22 of PGR dated 17 AUN 6t, hiss varie
> onique Marcelle -ATIY (r.Dj. 18 )M; 40) was contacte4 and interview
ed.

2. The phone bill in question was obtained from her and is
held as item #1 on Exhiit Report 66/47. Copies of txhibit Report are
attached. This phone bill was initialed by Cpl. Po er, Cat. UUAI'U
and .ATIEW.

3. MAThIhU states that all calls son on this bill were made
by `l. MATIEU does not know whom he was calling and did not hear
any of his conversations.

4. Photostat copies of this phone bill are attached for
further investigation by the F.$.I. At present, investigations are

being conducted with the 1'. TE4w PHONi C-O. to obtain all. particulars
concerninr these calls.

5. >ThlEU stated that KIML. obtained his owphone after
the 15 SEP3 67. The phone number he had, she no longer remembers.
Further investixations are being conducted to btain this number
through the BELL at which time a further check will be made to ob
tain all particulars of any phone calls made.

6. Juring our general conversation with her concerning IrtL,
she conflnied the information given by SAL TN as mentioned in pare.
6(c) of PC. dated 17 JUNEi 68.

7. iurther to what she had told TI, she stated that on
one occasion, she noticed two (2) rifles and some ammunition in the
trunk of VI UL'S car. She could no' describe the rifles, however,
in her opinion, the amunition appeared to be shot-Fun shells.

8. -aCilUZ further stated that on one occasion, htile she
and K=I LE were at the Orange Julep Restaurant on therbrooke St. r.,
-onwreal, two (2) persons came and talked to KHLL. One was a
white male, age 25, believed to be German and the other was a white
female, age 25, believed to be French. The conversation was very
short, no introduction was made and she did not har any of the con
versAtion.

9. MATHIEU'S present poemate narie Claude UTEiLnRD (bD
25 N 4V 39) was present. L UILLAwD also resided at 3420 't. Germain Vt
Apt. 3, with her sister %ucille(D APk 36). R_ UILLRD knew KINBLE
through 4 AThIU. She corroborated what THIEU had stated except that,
she did not observe ay of the r1fl s in ccar, nor -as she

a' present at the rarge Julep Sot

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6865 REV. 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

"C" 28 JUN 68 S

SUB-DIVISION-SOUS-DIVISION 680IS-790-170
PCR: 17 JUN 68

DETACHMENT-DÉTACHEMENT

Montreal G.I.S.
RE:

OBJET:

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of
- Assistance to F.B.I.

DATE 3-25-25 GUIDE

20 JUNE 68 FSYM45KSI

1. Further to para. #22 of PCR dated 17 JUN 68, Miss Marie
Monique Marcelle MATHIEU (B.D. 18 DEC 40) was contacted and interview-
ed.

2. The phone bill in question was obtained from her and is
held as item #1 on Exhibit Report 68/47. Copies of Exhibit Report are
attached. This phone bill was initialed by Cpl. Power, Cst. MOUSSEAU

and MATHIEU.

3. MATHIEU states that all calls shown on this bill were made

by KIMBLE. MATHIEU does not know whom be was calling and did not hear
any of his conversations.

4. Photostat copies of this phone bill are attached for
further investigation by the F.B.I. At present, investigations are
being conducted with the BELL TELEPHONE CO. to obtain all particulars
concerning these calls.
5. MATHIEU stated that KIMBLE obtained his own phone after
the 15 SEP 67. The phone number he had, she no longer remembers.
Further investigations are being conducted to obtain this number
through the BELL at which time a further check will be made to ob-
tain all particulars of any phone calls made.

6. During our general conversation with her concerning KIMBLE,
she confirmed the information given by SALWYN as mentioned in para.
#6(c) of PCR dated 17 JUNE 68.

7. Further to what she had told SALWYN, she stated that on
one occasion, she noticed two (2) rifles and some ammunition in the
trunk of KIMBLE'S car. She could not describe the rifles, however,
in her opinion, the ammunition appeared to be shot-gun shells.

8. MATHIEU further stated that on one occasion, while she
and KIMBLE were at the Orange Julep Restaurant on Sherbrooke St. B.,
Montreal, two (2) persons came and talked to KIMBLE. One was a
white male, age 25, believed to be German and the other was a white
female, age 25, believed to be French. The conversation was very
short, no introduction was made and she did not hear any of the con-
versation.

9. MATHIEU'S present roomate Marie Claude ROUILLARD, (BD
25 NOV 39) was present. ROUILLARD also resided at 3420 St. Germain St.
Apt. #3, with her sister Lueille (BD APR 36). ROUILLARD knew KIMBLE

through MATHIEU. She corroborated what MATHIEU had stated except that
she did not observe any of the rifles in KIMBLE'S car, nor was she

o present at the Orange Julep Restaurant. (CONT'D P. 2)
1cc tenc - SAC, memphis 7-25-68
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RCMPREV. 1-4-66

r RE: PAGE
OBJET.

1 4 S

10a I~ sser is presenrtl yliving in ubcityv

1I. :he rhotos faoVY were shown to . Thi and PLA
and no identification could be made.

12. It appears that an investization is warranted in this
tatter, however, before interviewing any other persons, it is re
-LcsteA thzt a thoto ofi LL be f£aarded to this point.

13. information has been received from the B2LL T: LEPHE1
C., that rh LE$ ,hone number was 525-9567 and at present, all
IoctAments corcenin this number are being located. A further report
will be sumitted outlining these documents.

.U,I. - D.D. 5 JUL 66

ontrfial ..

r 11e ho. 6a-;-79o-z38

1. FOR ALDEL for your information together with-. attachrnts.

:. .ay we be aupplied with a photograph of KFILBLF if possible.

CONTREAL
4-7-68

J.U.,. 3auve, S/inps.
/Officcr i/c '.1.3.

0

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
RCMP-GRC 6886 REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE
OBJET. S

EPresident John ·.KENNEDY - Murder of 2 C- Assistance to F.B.I.. R

10. ROUILLARD'S sister is presently living in Quebec City,
Que.

11. The photos of RAY were shown to MATHIEU and ROUILLARD
and no identification could be made.

12. It appears that an investigation is warranted in this
matter, however, before interviewing any other persons, it is re-
quested that a photo of KIMBLE be forwarded to this point.

27 JUNE 68

13. Information has been received from the BELL TELEPHONE
CO., that KIMBLE'S phone number was 525-9567 and at present, all
documents concerning this number are being located. A further reportwill be submitted outlining these documents.

S.U.I. - D.D. 5 JUL 68

Cpl.
(M.F.T. Power) 19416
Montreal G.I.S.

(J.W.R. L.)S/Sgt.
1-c Mtl CIB-GIS.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

Our File No. 68-C-790-238

1. FORWARDED for your information together with attachments.

2. May we be supplied with a photograph of KIMBLE if possible.

S.U.I.
MONTREAL
4-7-68

J.U.M. Sauve, S/Inps.
A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o
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= RCMP-em ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNT POLICE 0-246

*EXHIBIT REPORTR v.+6-e

RCMP FILE REFERENCES Div. SUB.DIV. DATE__

OCT. E }X. REPORT PAO&

'68013-790 -170 !otrea1 cIB-0is N.68/47, I

Res omident Jobxi F* KMISD'. Hardeoz±y al±staneOc to 3

i .L's'i* ra0OZ ,O,p,,O ......... CAME INTO POSSESSION OF TDELWNosCRI~seD

ir s s ................................................... ......................................................... .................................... ...................................

EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER ~
XIITRECIPIENT WITNESS

ITCM NO. DECRNTO DIGATRE INITIALS

A~. V phono statement from The flel Talephono
!Coempwn of Canad.oa ecefOrfl1ing

H# I4ATHIEU - phone m52248620
bfhinjC date: 28-9-07

' Motreal ClB -O16

NOTE: The .aboveitem is held in GI Section
Strong Box.

-I-

RCMP - 6920 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE C-246
REV. 10.6464

EXHIBIT REPORT
RCMP FILE REFERENCES DIV. SUB-DIV. DATE

"C" 20-6-68
DEY. EX. REPORT PAGE

680IS-790-170 Montreal CIB-GIS NO.68/47 1
RE: President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of

Assistance to FBI

M.F.T. Power CorporalI CAME INTO POSSESSION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED

20 JUNE 68 Mortroal, Quebec obtaining aomo
GOODS ON AT BY

from Miss MATHIEU and holding sane for invostigation and evidence
purposes.

EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER

RECIPIENT
EXHIBIT WITNESS

DESCRIPTION SIGNATURE
ITEM NO.

INITIALSAND DATE

#1 Telephone statement from The Bell Telephone
Company of Canada concerning:

M. MATHISU - phone 522-8620
billing date: 28-9-67

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Cpl.
(N.F.T. Power) #19416.
Montreal CIB-GIS

2

NOTE: The above item is held in GI Section
Strong Box.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Date: July 15, 1968

To: Director, FBI (Butile : 44-38861
Attention

From: Legal Attache, Ottawa

Title Character

MIURKTH Reference

00: MBMPIS 'Myrouting slip 7/8/68.

Enclosed are the following communications received from the RCMP:

Four copies of RCMP r'C" Division report July 4, 1968.

Remarks:

issemination
May be made as received
May be made as indicated by stamp on enclosure
May not be made without further clearance with RCMP

Following offices would be interested in receiving copies of enclosures:

Memphis (44-1987);Newe Orleans
Status with this office: Doirot write in Z"Ce below

C'3~nuc ____

'Pending
eaul (En4ca."4)

Memphis
New Orleans

MLI:j1
(4)

OTT-4 (Rev. 12-22-5$)

(18)

Date: July 15, 1968

To: Director, FBI (Bufile : 44-38861 )

Attention :

From: Legal Attache, Ottawa ( 44.4
Title Character

MURKIN Reference

00: MEMPHIS My routing slip 7/8/68.

Enclosed are the following communications received from the RCMP:

Four copies of RCMP "C" Division report July 4, 1968.

Remarks:

1ec of inc- new Orleans a
memphis ma.R.S

7-29-68
Dissemination

May be made as received
May be made as indicated by stamp on enclosure
May not be made without further clearance with RCMP

Following offices would be interested in receiving copies of enclosures:

Memphis (44-1987) ;New Orleans
Do not write in space below

Status with this office:

RUC

Pending

-Bureau (Encs.d)
1 Memphis
1 New Orleans

MLI:j1
(4)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ROYAL L.. . MOUNTED r LICE END AERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RC 23Z

.1.~ s Wit reeecet-emrnu.o6/ffcr1/ I6

dae A0 UN 6a tw i JUL t a recived is

p rontreal. G.I.S.

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

m.With reference to memorandm of A/Officer i/c CIB
dated 20 JUN 6$ at Ottawa with attached airtel and received this

pointDr undrrtpton Luther KING - Murder of

Assistance to F.B.I.

68HQ-791-Q-60 (V.3)
68C-190-19 (Vol. 3)
68GIS-790-107

It will be noted that information concerning this airtel has been
reported in POR dated 17 JUN 68 under the KE'1 ;Y file.

2. Further to this airtel, the unknowm Minuteman is-be
lieved to be Jules Rocco KIMBLE. Information that KIMBLE was connect
ed with the Minuteman Organization was mentioned to me by ,ALWYN.
The name of the lawyer will be ascertained later in the event it
is required.

S.U I. - D.D. 2 JUL 6$

cR. ) S/Sgt. '' Cpl.
/c Montreal GIS. M.T. Power) #19416

-Montreal CIB-GIS.

Lhe COMISSIONER, Ottawa

L FORWARDED for your information.P .U.I.

IIONTREAL
-7-6, J.U.M. Sauve, S/Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.
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RC 232
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68GIS-790-170
DETACHMENT.DETACHEMENT PCR: 28 JUN 68
Montreal G.I.S.

REI
CRUST

President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of- Assistance to F.B.I.

1. With reference to memorandum of A/Officer i/c CIB
dated 20 JUN 68 at Ottawa with attached airtel and received this
point under caption:

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

68HQ-791-Q-60 (V.3)
68C-190-19 (Vol. 3)
68GIS-790-107

It will be noted that information concerning this airtel has been
reported in PCR dated 17 JUN 68 under the KENNADY file.
2. Further to this airtel, the unknown Minuteman is-be-
lieved to be Jules Rocco KIMBLE. Information that KIMBLE was connect-
ed with the Minuteman Organization was mentioned to me by DALWYN.
The name of the lawyer will be ascertained later in the event it
is required.
S.U.I. - D.D. 5 JUL 68

177 Sat(J.W.R. L) S/Sgt. Development Cpl.
c Montreal GIS. (M.F.T. Power) #19416

fill
Montreal CIB-GIS.

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

1. FORWARDED for your information.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
5-7-68 J.U.M. Sauve, S/Insp.

A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

o
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Sre .ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDAR RIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RC6585 C237RIV. i=d*66

OTt,Fif E~REffs QiF*0 DAt RCM/ lilt REffRINMC r$17 JUN 68'
-$Vt)IV**ON *OV * *V1$ON 68GIS 790-170

OffAC+-MENT ETACiMINT

Montreal G.I.S. PCR: First
0.1President John F. KENNEDY «Mu.rder of

! .. Assistance to F.B.I.

1) JUN 68
1. Mr. Andry OALWmi (born 1 FEB 36) of 1225 St-MarcStreet, Apartment 1206, Montreal, P.Q. (phone 932.6344), contacted
this office in person to give information concerning a u1es RoccoKIMBLE wanted for questioning by the GARRISON PROBE into -te John F.KENNEDY murder case. In return for this information, SALWYN wanted toknow the following points concerning the case of:

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of
- Assistance to F.B.I.

Files: 68C 190-10
68GIS 790-107
68HQ 790-Q-60

(a) Address where RAY alias GALT stayed in Montreal.

(b) Duration of RAY alias GALT's stay in Montreal.

With this information, he hoped to ascertain what if any, connectionthire was between the fact that KIMBLE had with RAY in that SALWYN haduncovered through his investigation, that KIMBLE had resided at 3420St-Germain Street, Montreal, and also through the news media, it wasreported in the majority of newspapers that RAY had also resided onSt-Germain Street. However, the address for RAY on the street was notmentioned.

2, SALWYN further requested that before he gave any
information concerning his investigation, he wanted also to have ourcooperation in releasing to him on a first-hand basis any information
that we may have or may obtain through our investigation concerning
the information he had on KIMBLE in order that he may be able to release his investigation as a front-page headline, under his name.

3* _ It will be noted that no information was given toSALWYN but it was impressed on him that cooperation would be given tohim should an investigation be made on the information which he intendsto give.

4* SALWYN further stated that he is employed by theTORONTO STAR and is the Bureau Chief of this newspaper with office
located at 1000 St-Antoine Street, Montreal, c/o THE GAZETTE (phone866.9006) * nmo

--- 2

RCMP
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

FRC 6885 C 237
REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES DIVISION DATE
REF AUTRES DOSSIERS: RCMP FILE REFERENCES:

REF, DOSSIERS GRC:"C" 17 JUN 68
SUB.DIVISION,SOUS.DIVISION 68GIS 790-170

DETACHMENT.DETACHEMENT

Montreal G.I.S. PCR: First
RE

OBJET. President John F. KENNEDY - Murder of- Assistance to F.B.I. -

13 JUN 68
1. Mr. Andrew SALWYN (born 1 FEB 36) of 1225 St-Marc
Street, Apartment 1206, Montreal, P.Q. (phone 932-6344), contactedthis office in person to give information concerning a Jules Rocco
KIMBLE wanted for questioning by the GARRISON PROBE into the John F.
KENNEDY murder case. In return for this information, SALWYN wanted to
know the following points concerning the case of:

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of- Assistance to F.B.I. -
Files: 68C 190-10

68GIS 790-107
68HQ 790-Q-60

(a) Address where RAY alias GALT stayed in Montreal.

(b) Duration of RAY alias GALT's stay in Montreal.

With this information, he hoped to ascertain what, if any, connectionthere was between the fact that KIMBLE had with RAY in that SALWYN had
uncovered through his investigation, that KIMBLE had resided at 3420St-Germain Street, Montreal, and also through the news media, it was
reported in the majority of newspapers that RAY had also resided on
St-Germain Street. However, the address for RAY on the street was not
mentioned.

2. SALWYN further requested that before he gave anyinformation concerning his investigation, he wanted also to have our
cooperation in releasing to him on a first-hand basis any informationthat we may have or may obtain through our investigation concerningthe information he had on KIMBLE in order that he may be able to re-lease his investigation as a front-page headline, under his name.

3 It will be noted that no information was given to
SALWYN but it was impressed on him that cooperation would be given tohim should an investigation be made on the information which he intendsto give.
4. SALWYN further stated that he is employed by the
TORONTO STAR and is the Bureau Chief of this newspaper with officelocated at 1000 St-Antoine Street, Montreal, c/o THE GAZETTE (phone866-9006). DICCASSIFICAT

PETAUT
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I President John F. KENNEDY .. Mirderl~ofJ Assistance to F.B.I.

5. It will be noted that SALWYN's main interest is to
establish that RAY had resided in the same area and at the same time as
KIMBLE during 1967 in Montreal and the possible connection of a conspira
cy involving the murder of John F. KENNEDY and Dr. Martin Luther KING.
SALWYN did not however mention the latest murder of Robert F. KENNEDY.

6. SALWYN stated that during a routine check of St.
Germain Street to locate the address of RAY alias GALT, he located the
address at 3420 St-Germain Street where KIMBLE resided. SALWYN having
been aware of the GARRISON PROBE and the fact that GARRISON is presently
looking for KIMBLE, SALWYN conducted an investigation on KIMBLE and came
up with the following information:

(a) John SUZ, janitor at 3420 St-Germain Street (phone 522..6530)
which is a rooming house, was interviewed by SALWYN. SUZ
has advised that a Jules Rocco KIMBLE, age approximately 25,
white, 612" and 200 lbs, had resided at this address during
the Summer of 1967. The exact dates were unknown to SUZ as
the books for the rooming house are presently in the hands
of his accountant who is on holidays at the present time. The
description of KIMBLE as given by SUZ matches the description
as known by SALWYN. SALWYN has no photo of KIMBLE as he has
been unable to obtain one as of the 13 JUN 68. SUZ went on
to describe KIMBLE as a girl chaser, unemployed, claimed to
be a student and received long distance calls (not collect)
every day from an unknown place. KIMBLE also made a few
phone calls nearly every day (not collect) to New Orleans
Louisiana, U.S.A. KIMBLE did not pay for any of these calls
and left without notice taking with him the janitor's watch
and radio. KIMBLE during his stay at this address also re
ceived telegrams very often from the U.S.A., exact place un
known.

(b) SUZ mentioned that KIMBLE was very friendly with a Marcelle
MATHIEU, age 27, white, who resided in an adjacent room to
KIMBLE's.

(c) SALWYN located MATHIEU at 3280 B61air Street, Apt. 210,
Montreal (phone 721..9612). MATHIEU is a teacher of national
science. She stated to SALWYN what she knew concerning
KIMBLE and the following is the content of the notes made by
SALWYN concerning his interview of MATHIEU.

"On our second date, he suddenly asked me how do I like negroes.
I told him I had nothing against them and that I thought that
some of them were in fact better than white men. I also told
him that I had kissed a negro and it did not make any differ
ence to me. He was living in the same boarding house at 3420
St-Germain Street and he asked me to go out with him, that
must have been around September 5 last year. He took me out
in his car, it was an ivory CAMARO with a black vinyl roof.

o Haehad.acpinkitelephone inside-and-a specia. receiver through

S... 3

RCMP GRC 6886 CONTINUATION . SUITE DE C237
REV. 1-4-66

RE.
OBJET.

PAGE 2
President John F. KENNEDY so Murder of- Assistance to F.B.I. -

5. It will be noted that SALWYN's main interest is to
establish that RAY had resided in the same area and at the same time as
KIMBLE during 1967 in Montreal and the possible connection of a conspira
cy involving the murder of John F. KENNEDY and Dr. Martin Luther KING.
SALWYN did not however mention the latest murder of Robert F. KENNEDY.

6. SALWYN stated that during a routine check of St-
Germain Street to locate the address of RAY alias GALT, he located the
address at 3420 St-Germain Street where KIMBLE resided. SALWYN having
been aware of the GARRISON PROBE and the fact that GARRISON is presently
looking for KIMBLE, SALWYN conducted an investigation on KIMBLE and came
up with the following information:

(a) John SUZ, janitor at 3420 St-Germain Street (phone 522-6530)
which is & rooming house, was interviewed by SAL WYN. SUZ
has advised that a Jules Rocco KIMBLE, age approximately 25,
white, 6'2" and 200 lbs, had resided at this address during
the Summer of 1967. The exact dates were unknown to SUZ as
the books for the rooming house are presently in the hands
of his accountant who is on holidays at the present time. The
description of KIMBLE as given by SUZ matches the description
as known by SALWYN. SALWYN has no photo of KIMBLE as he has
been unable to obtain one as of the 13 JUN 68. SUZ went on
to describe KIMBLE as a girl chaser, unemployed, claimed to
be a student and received long distance calls (not collect)
every day from an unknown place. KIMBLE also made a few
phone calls nearly every day (not collect) to New Orleans,
Louisiana, U.S.A. KIMBLE did not pay for any of these calls
and left without notice taking with him the janitor's watch
and radio. KIMBLE during his stay at this address also re-
ceived telegrams very often from the U.S.A., exact place un-
known.

(b) SUZ mentioned that KIMBLE was very friendly with a Marcelle
MATHIEU, age 27, white, who resided in an adjacent room to
KIMBLE's.

(c) SALWYN located MATHIEU at 3280 Bélair Street, Apt. 210,
Montreal (phone 721-9612). MATHIEU is a teacher of national
science. She stated to SALWYN what she knew concerning
KIMBLE and the following is the content of the notes made by
SALWYN concerning his interview of MATHIEU.

"On our second date, he suddenly asked me how do I like negroes.I told him I had nothing against them and that I thought that
some of them were in fact better than white men. I also told
him that I had kissed a negro and it did not make any differ-
ence to me. He was living in the same boarding house at 3420
St-Germain Street and he asked me to go out with him, that
must have been around September 5 last year. He took me out
in his car, it was an ivory CAMARO with a black vinyl roof.

o He had a pink telephone inside and a special receiver through
3
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which he listened to police radio messages. He asked me once
what they were talking about because he could not understand
French. This car also had a police siren and Louisiana licence
plates. When I told him how I felt about negroes, he changed
the subject and never brought it up again. He told me he was
the son of a US Senator but I checked with the American Ambassy
and found out it was not true. I told him so and he said there
were a lot of Seaators in Louisiana and his father was involved
in state politics. He also told me that he could hypnotize

people and that he helped a doctor curing people with it. I
told him not to try it on me. He said that he studying psycho
logy at McGill University but I found that this was not true
either. Some time he told me he did not have any money to take
me out. When I told him that I had none myself, he used to

go away for abort an hour and came back with plenty in his
pockets. Once, I managed to take him with me to mass at the
St. Joseph Oratory. When we returned to the boarding house,
there was a note from the Canadian National Telegram Office
telling him that there was a telegram for him at the station.
We went there ind after he read the telegram, he said: "There
are things that we did and that we should not have done". I
asked what was he talking about and he answered: "Never mind".
I once asked him ihere he got his money from and replied:
"That is none of your business". He told me that he had tried
some narcotics and made other people try it but that he gave
it up. He also told me that he was in a airplane accdent
and had a big scar on his chest. This scar, I saw. In the

beginning, h( used to come to my room to use my phone and
make long distance calls. Later, I received a bill for $40
from the Bell Telephone people for these calls which he never
paid. All the calls were made to New Orleans. I knew he
had some friends in the area but I never met them. I believe
he left the boarding house suddenly on the weekend after
September 2). We were no longer going out together at this
time. He aad I also went to EXPO and the only thing he wanted
to see was the Russian and American Pavilions. After that,
he was never away from the house except for a maximum of three
hours at a time during the week. He often went away during
weekends. He made one weekend trip to Miami by aircraft."

(d) The phone bill as mentioned by MPTHIEU is still in her pos
session; Lowever, she will not give it to SALWYN but only
to the RCM4P. SALWYN did not see this phone bill.

7. SUZ further advised that KIMBLE borrowed $5.00 from
a Pierre TULMOZZ, age 22, who resided in the next apartment building to
KIMBLE. TULMOZZ was contacted by SALWYN and he stated that he never
received the $5.00 from KIMBLE and further stated that KIMBLE had a

friend living or nearby Sherbrooke Street. He did not know the address
as KIMBLE never took him along when he went to visit this male friend.

a TULMOZZ also sti.tedthat he went _out with__anothat irand his .'s
. * 4
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which he listened to police radio messages. He asked me once
what they were talking about because he could not understand
French. This car also had a police siren and Louisiana licence
plates. When I told him how I felt about negroes, he changed
the subject and never brought it up again. He told me he was
the son of a US Senator but I checked with the American Ambassy
and found out it was not true. I told him so and he said there
were a lot of Senators in Louisiana and his father was involved
in state politics. He also told me that he could hypnotize
people and that he helped a doctor curing people with it. I
told him not to try it on me. He said that he studying psycho-
logy at McGill University but I found that this was not true
either. Some time he told me he did not have any money to take
me out. When I told him that I had none myself, he used to
go away for about an hour and came back with plenty in his
pockets. Once, I managed to take him with me to mass at the
St. Joseph Oratory. When we returned to the boarding house,
there was a note from the Canadian National Telegram Office
telling him that there was a telegram for him at the station.
We went there and after he read the telegram, he said: "There
are things that we did and that we should not have done". I
asked what was he talking about and he answered: "Never mind".
I once asked lim where he got his money from and replied:
"That is none of your usiness". He told me that he had tried
some narcotic3 and made other people try it but that he gaveit up. He also told me that he was in a airplane acci dent
and had a big scar on his chest. This scar, I saw. In the
beginning, he used to come to my room to use my phone and
make long distance calls. Later, I received a bill for $40
from the Bell Telephone people for these calls which he never
paid. All the calls were made to New Orleans. I knew he
had some friends in the area but I never met them. I believe
he left the boarding house suddenly on the weekend after
September 2). We were no longer going out together at this
time. He and I also went to EXPO and the only thing he wanted
to see was the Russian and American Pavilions. After that,
he was never away from the house except for a maximum of three
hours at a time during the week. He often went away during
weekends. He made one weekend trip to Miami by aircraft."

(d) The phone bill as mentioned by MATHIEU is still in her pos-
session; however, she will not give it to SALWYN but only
to the RCMP. SALWYN did not see this phone bill.

7. SUZ further advised that KIMBLE borrowed $5.00 from
a Pierre TULMOZZ, age 22, who resided in the next apartment building to
KIMBLE. TULMOZZ was contacted by SALWYN and he stated that he never
received the $5.00 from KIMBLE and further stated that KIMBLE had a
friend living or nearby Sherbrooke Street. He did not know the address
as KIMBLE never took him along when he went to visit this male friend.
TULMOZZ also stated that he went out with another girl and this girl'so
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name he could not remember. TULMOZZ said that this girl knows the friend
who lives nearby Sherbrooke Street.

8. Further investigation by SALWYN resulted in the
locating of this girl by the name of Lise ROBILLARD, age 19, white, un
employed, 155 St-Alexis Street, Charlemagne District, Montreal. Before
contacting ROBILLARD, SALWYN was able to speak to ROBILLARD's mother
who resides with her and she stated that KINBLE was known to them as a
doctor.

9. ROBILLARD was interviewed and the following is the
content of SALWYN's interview with her:

"She stated that she met KIMBLE while she was hitchhiking from
St. Mary's School to her residence. At this time, KIMBLE was
driving the ivory CAMARO. When, she was picked up by KIMBLE,
they went to a small restaurant on Sherbrooke Street East,
which she believes to be the ORANGE JULEP. Then he drove her
home. For the next two weeks,. he picked her up every morning
and took her back every night. During these two weeks, hementioned that he was expecting a call from a man. This man
eventually called and according to the voice on the phone, he
was between 30 and 40 years and English speaking. This phone
call was received at her residence. There were no names men
tioned and the call was believed to be a local one and no place
was mentioned. He used her phone only once to make a local
call. No names were mentioned and he said afterthis call, that
he was wanted at the Montreal General Hospital on an emergency
call here he worked. On one occasion, she went with KIMBLE
at which time he told her he had papers to be signed. These
were three identical sheets and they were to be signed by a
notary which lived on Sherbrooke Street East opposite a Dominion
Shopping Centre. After signing these documents, KIMBLE received
$250. This he had mentioned to her. He said he was leaving for
Florida at the end of the month. He must have left as she had
received a call from him later, saying that he was in Florida.
This call was not a collect call. He said that he would come back
to Montreal. She received another call, this time from New Or
leans (not collect) a few days later. He said this time he had
an accident and she understood it to be a car accident and was
unable to comeback to Montreal. He said he was working at a
hospital in New Orleans called The MONTELEPRI HOSPITAL, 3rd De.
partment. She phoned him on her own phone and reached him under
the name KIMBLE at this hospital. At this time, he offered to
pay for her fare to New Orleans which she refused. She received
another call later from New Orleans (not collect) from KIMBLE
and this was to pass on Christmass greetings. Lise ROBILLARDalso stated that she also saw the scar on KIMBLE's chest and it
was also mentioned by 'Mrs. ROBILLARD and Mr. ROBILLARD that they
too also saw this scar on his chest. ROBILLARD further stated
that she only knows the photo of RAY as having observed it in
the newspapers."
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name he could not remember. TULMOZZ said that this girl knows the friend
who lives nearby Sherbrooke Street.
8. Further investigation by SAL WYN resulted in the
locating of this girl by the name of Lise ROBILLARD, age 19, white, un-
employed, 155 St-Alexis Street, Charlemagne District, Montreal. Before
contacting ROBILLARD, SALWYN was able to speak to ROBILLARD's mother
who resides with her and she stated that KIMBLE was known to them as a
doctor.

9. ROBILLARD was interviewed and the following is the
content of SALWYN's interview with her:

"She stated that she met KIMBLE while she was hitchhiking from
St. Mary's School to her residence. At this time, KIMBLE was
driving the ivory CAMARO. When she was picked up by KIMBLE,
they went to 8 small restaurant on Sherbrooke Street East,which she believes to be the ORANGE JULEP. Then he drove her
home. For the next two weeks, he picked her up every morningand took her back every night. During these two weeks, he
mentioned that he was expecting a call from a man. This man
eventually called and according to the voice on the phone, he
was between 30 and 40 years and English speaking. This phonecall was received at her residence. There were no names men-
tioned and the call was believed to be a local one and no place
was mentioned. He used her phone only once to make a localcall. No names were mentioned and he said afterthis call, that
he was wanted at the Montreal General Hospital on an emergencycall where he worked. On one occasion, she went with KIMBLEat which time he told her he had papers to be signed. These
were three identical sheets and they were to be signed by a
notary which lived on Sherbrooke Street East opposite a Dominion
Shopping Centre. After signing these documents, KIMBLE received
$250. This he had mentioned to her. He said he was leaving for
Florida at the end of the month. He must have left as she had
received a call from him later, saying that he was in Florida.
This call was not a collect call. He said that he would come backto Montreal. She received another call, this time from New Or-
leans (not collect) a few days later. He said this time he had
an accident and she understood it to be a car accident and was
unable to come back to Montreal. He said he was working at a
hospital in New Orleans called The MONTELEPRI HOSPITAL, 3rd De-
partment. She phoned him on her own phone and reached him under
the name KIMBLE at this hospital. At this time, he offered to
pay for her fare to New Orleans which she refused. She received
another call later from New Orleans (not collect) from KIMBLE
and this was to pass on Christmass greetings. Lise ROBILLARD
also stated that she also saw the scar on KIMBLE's chest and it
was also mentioned by Mrs. ROBILLARD and Mr. ROBILLARD that theytoo also saw this scar on his chest. ROBILLARD further statedthat she only knows the photo of RAY as having observed it in
the newspapers.
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10. SALWYN made further investigations and located the
notary who is Andr6 COUTELLIER and resides at the corner of L6ry Street
and Sherbrooke Street East, Montreal. COUTELLIER does not recall the
name KIMBLE. In the opinion of SALWYN, he states that this notary
appears to him of a shady character. SALWYN established at this time
that an American male, white, student from Michigan University stayed
with the notary during the Summer of 1967. No further information could
be obtained by SALWYN.

11. SALWYN advised that MATHIEU resides with a Marie
Claude ROUILLARD, age 27, white, believed to be a school teacher.

12. SALWYN through his investigation with TULMOZZ as.
certained that KINBLE returned to Montreal approximately a month after
he had first left, at which time he was driving a yellow CHEVELLE with
Louisiana licence plates.

13. SALWYN was advised by his office in Toronto that
they had been in touch with GARRISON himself who advised that KIMBLE
when last observed in the U.S.A. was driving a yellow CHEVELLE. GARRISON
further stated that KIMBLE was wanted for impersonating a police officer.
GARRISDN further stated that KIMBLE had flown to Montreal on several
occasions on an aircraft owned and piloted by FERRY. FERRY was the
person who had committed suicide after being involved in the GARRISON
PROBE. GARRISON also stated that SHAW who is another person involved in
the GARRISON PROBE, was in Montreal meeting with KIMBLE and FERRY in
regards to taking Cuban refugees from Montreal to New Orleans and appa.
rently, these tranSactions were completed; however, the dates were not
mentioned and the aircraft used was owned and piloted by FERRY.

14 JUN 68

14. SALWYN made an investigation at TIP TOP TAILORS on
Ste-Catherine Street East where RAY under the name of GALT had purchased t
a suit. This information SALWYN received through a newspaper story
which appeared in the MONTREAL-MATIN on the 12 JUN 68. Photostats at
tached. The only information he received from TIP TOP was that GALT
lived on Notre-Dame Street East and he had purchased a suit on the 19
JULY 67 and that the ROMP had all documents pertaining to this purchase.

15. With this information, SALWYN located RAY's address
on Notre-Dame Street East and spoke to a tenant who resided at this
address during the stay of GALT. Through this tenant, he received the
name QUINTAL and having already known that QUINTAL resided in Windsor,
Ontario, this information having been mentioned in numerous newspapers,
his Toronto Office phoned QUINTAL; however, QUINTAL would not talk to
them and hung up. The only thing that QUINTAL wanted to know was how
the TORONTO STAR got his name and address.

16. SALWYN further stated that through his Toronto
Office, they were able to obtain from KIMBLE's lawyer, name not known
at this time, however lives in U.S.A., that KIMBLE made two (2) trips

. . . . 6
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10. SALWYN made further investigations and located the
notary who is André COUTELLIER and resides at the corner of LéryStreet
and Sherbrooke Street East, Montreal. COUTELLIER does not recall the
name KIMBLE. In the opinion of SALWYN, he states that this notary
appears to him of a shady character. SAL WYN established at this time
that an American male, white, student from Michigan University stayed
with the notary during the Summer of 1967. No further information could
be obtained by SALWYN.

11. SALWYN advised that MATHIEU resides with a Marie-
Claude ROUILLARD, age 27, white, believed to be a school teacher.

12. SALWYN through his investigation with TULMOZZ as-
certained that KIMBLE returned to Montreal approximately a month after
he had first left, at which time he was driving a yellow CHEVELLE with
Louisiana licence plates.

13. SALWYN was advised by his office in Toronto that
they had been in touch with GARRISON himself who advised that KIMBLE
when last observed in the U.S.A. was driving a yellow CHEVELLE. GARRISON
further stated that KIMBLE was wanted for impersonating a police officer.
GARRISON further stated that KIMBLE had flown to Montreal on several
occasions on an aircraft owned and piloted by FERRY. FERRY was the
person who had committed suicide after being involved in the GARRISON
PROBE. GARRISON also stated that SHAW who is another person involved in
the GARRISON PROBE, was in Montreal meeting with KIMBLE and FERRY in
regards to taking Cuban refugees from Montreal to New Orleans and appa-
rently, these transactions were completed; however, the dates were not
mentioned and the aircraft used was owned and piloted by FERRY.

14 JUN 68

14. SALWYN made an investigation at TIP TOP TAILORS on
Ste-Catherine Street East where RAY under the name of GALT had purchased
a suit. This information SALWYN received through a newspaper story
which appeared in the MONTREAL-MATI on the 12 JUN 68. Photostats at-
tached. The only information he received from TIP TOP was that GAL T
lived on Notre-Dame Street East and he had purchased a suit on the 19
JULY 67 and that the RCMP had all documents pertaining to this purchase.

15. With this information, SALWYN located RAY's address
on Notre-Dame Street East and spoke to a tenant who resided at this
address during the stay of GALT. Through this tenant, he received the
name QUINTAL and having already known that QUINTAL resided in Windsor,
Ontario, this information having been mentioned in numerous newspapers,
his Toronto Office phoned QUINTAL; however, QUINTAL would not talk to
them and hung up. The only thing that QUINTAL wanted to know was how
the TORONTO STAR got his name and address.

16. SALWYN further stated that through his Toronto
Office, they were able to obtain from KIMBLE's lawyer, name not known
at this time, however lives in U.S.A., that KIMBLE made two (2) tripso

6
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President John F. KENNEDY .. Y~urder ofJ
.: Assistance to.F.B.I.

to Montreal during last Summer, means of transportation unknown. SALWYN
further stated that they had made arrangements through KIMBLE' s lawyer
to speak to KIMBLE at 9:00 p.m. on the 13 JUN 68; however, this did not
materialize. Apparently, KIMBLE's lawyer was the only one who knows
the present whereabouts of KIMBLE.

15 JUN 68

17. SALWYN is very interested in establishing whether
RAY alias GALT, actually lived on St-Germain Street as reported in nume
rous newspaper articles. He further advised that through his associates
in newspaper media field, he ascertained that the information concerning
St-Germain Street which appeared in newspapers was obtained from our
Headquarters in Ottawa.

18. At the present time, SALWYN is canvassing St-Germain
Street in the area where KIMBLE resided in an effort to establish where
on this street RAY resided.

19. It will be noted that through Montral investiga
tions concerning the KING file, the street St-Germain was never ascer-.
tained.

20. This report is being submitted under this classifi-.
cation in order to protect the information received from SALWYN in the
event that his information is factual and also this report is being sub.
mitted as SALWYN once he makes a connection that RAY resided or was an
associated of KIMBLE's, he will through.the TORONTO STAR have an article
published asking vhy and for what reasons RAY and KIMBLE were in
Montreal and the possible connection between the assassinations of Presi
dent John F. KENNEDY and Dr. Martin Luther KING. Whether there iall be
any mention of the assassination of Robert F. KENNEDY was not mentioned
by SALWYN.

21. SALWYN further stated that prior to the release of
his story to the TORONTO STAR, he will give me a copy of his release.

/that 22. At the present time, the only investigation/will
be conducted by Montreal G.I.S. will be, contacting Miss MATHIEU in an
effort to obtain the Bell Telephone bill(s).

23. Should further investigations be required concernin
interviewing of the other persons mentioned by SALWYN, it is requested
that instructions be received to do so. It is requested that a photogra
of KIMBLE be forwarded to this point for identification by MATHIEU.

( M.F.T. Power ) #19416
(JWR LA N Montreal G.I.S.
i/c Montrel 1-
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to Montreal during last Summer, means of transportation unknown. SALWYN

further stated that they had made arrangements through KIMBLE's lawyer
to speak to KIMBLE at 9:00 p.m. on the 13 JUN 68; however, this did not
materialize. Apparently, KIMBLE's lawyer was the only one who knows
the present whereabouts of KIMBLE.

15 JUN 68

17. SALWYN is very interested in establishing whether
RAY alias GALT, actually lived on St-Germain Street as reported in nume-
rous newspaper articles. He further advised that through his associates
in newspaper media field, he ascertained that the information concerning
St-Germain Street which appeared in newspapers was obtained from our
Headquarters in Ottawa.

18. At the present time, SALWYN is canvassing St-Germain
Street in the area where KIMBLE resided in an effort to establish where
on this street RAY resided.

19. It will be noted that through Montreal investiga.
tions concerning the KING file, the street St-Germain was never ascer-
tained.

20. This report is being submitted under this classifi-
cation in order to protect the information received from SALWYN in the
event that his information is factual and also this report is being sub-
mitted as SALWYN once he makes a connection that RAY resided or was an
associated of KIMBLE's, he will through the TORONTO STAR have an article
published asking why and for what reasons RAY and KIMBLE were in
Montreal and the possible connection between the assassinations of Presi-
dent John F. KENNEDY and Dr. Martin Luther KING. Whether there will be
any mention of the assassination of Robert F. KENNEDY was not mentioned
by SALWYN.

21. SALWYN further stated that prior to the release of
his story to the TORONTO STAR, he will give me a copy of his release.

/that 22. At the present time, the only investigation/will
be conducted by Montreal G.I.S. will be, contacting Miss MATHIEU in an
effort to obtain the Bell Telephone bill(s)
23. Should further investigations be required concerning
interviewing of the other persons mentioned by SALWYN, it is requested
that instructions be received to do so. It is requested that a photograp
of KIMBLE be forwarded to this point for identification by MATHIEU.

SUI:
DD: 28 JUNE 68

Cpl.
( M.F.T. Power ) #19416

(JWR LAUZON) S/SGT Montreal G.I.S.o
1/c Montreal G.I.S
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witi, regaras to the investiration in Chu slayin of Lr. iiartin Lut -r
hIN'G. During our irvestigation the address supplied by nir. SALVYI,
on St. Germain Street was never ascertairnec.

2. The only investigation being made at tlis time is that a
member will be calling ,r i.iss k.ATiIEU to i< up te nhone 1
mentioned in para. 6ta

S.U.i.

20-6-68 1J.it. Duch neat, Insp.

Att.
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PAGE
RE:

President John KUNNELY urder of
- Assistance

The COMMISSIONER, Uttawa

Our File No. 68-C-790-238

1. FORWARDED for your information. Mr. SALWYN is an employee
of the Toronto Star. He as not received any information from us
with regards to the investigation in the slaying of Dr. Martin Luther
KING. During our investigation the address supplied by Mr. SALWYN

on St. Germain Street was never ascertained.

2. The only investigation being made at this time is that a
member will be calling or Miss MATHIEU to pick up the phone bill
mentioned in para. 6(d).

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
20-6-68

J.R. Duchesneau, Insp. A0Lwill
A/Officer i/c C.I.B.

Att.

o
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RE:
PAGEOBJET

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Kurder of
Assistance to F.B.I. 4

The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa

Your File No. 68HQ-791-0-60
Div. File No. 68-C-190-19

1. FORWARDED for your information together with attachments.
2. The person who visited the Zeda Zaro Dance Studio on the25 MAY 63 definitely identified as James Earl RAY by Mrs. I. ECLAUGHLINFurther enquiries are being conducted at Montreal Post Office and Cus-tons to obtain all documents referring to the forwarding to Birringhan,Alabama of the suit purchased from English & Scotch Hollens in Montreal.
3.
23 was sent via telex CIB574 dated 11 JUN 68.

A request for your information as requested in paras. 10 and

4. Pap referred to in para. 18 was received from "O" DivisionC.I.B. Officer on 17 JUN 68 and forwarded to our Montreal G.I.S. fornecessary enquiries the same date.
S.U.I.

MONTREAL
18-6-58

J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.A/Officer 1/c C.I.B.

yourof
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OBJET;
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e) Letter received from QAL.I dated --6

(S~aon as it'-n 05 xhbit Report ;-'U'/
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADARCMP
GRC 6880

C 237
REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION
REF AUTRES DOSSIERS:

DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:"C" 13 JUN 68

SUB-DIVISION.SOUS-DIVISION 68HQ-791-Q-60
680-190-19

IDETACHMENT-DÉTACHEMENT 68GIS-790-107
Montreal C.I.S. PCR: 7 JUN 68

RE:

OBJET:

Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

8 JUN 68

1. Mrs. I. McLAUGHLIN, Piano Player, at the ZEDA ZARE DANCE
STUDIO, was shown the photo of SNEYD and she also identified the photo
as that of the person who was at the studio on the 25 MAY 68.

2. It will be noted that the person in question sat near the
piano during his conversation with Mrs. ZARE. This person did not have
any conversation with Mrs. McLAUCHLIN.

10 JUN 68

3. Telex CIB-1508 was received this point from "HQ" Ottawa.

4. Mr. Louis FEIGAN (DB: 16 NOV 1888) owner of English &
Scotch Wollen Company Limited, 1248 St. Catherine St. West, Montreal
(Phone 866-9727) was contacted. with FEIGAN'S cooperation the following
original documents were obtained from his employee Mr. John WELCH 1/c
Shipping concerning the suit purchased by GALT.

a) Sample of material for Order #11526
(marked #1)
(shown as item #1 Exhibit Report #68-41)

b) Order and Measurements #4-11526 (marked #2)
(shown as item #2 Exhibit Report #68/41)

c) Receipt #8-20422 for Order #11526 with sampleof material attached (Marked #3)
(shown as item #3 Exhibit Report #68/41)

d) Store Record for Order #11526 (marked (4)
(Shown as item #4 Exhibit Report #68/41)

e) Letter received from GALT dated 9-6-67
(marked 15)
(shown as item #5 Exhibit Report #68/41)

f) Canadian Post Office Receipt dated Sept 9-67for Order #11526 (marked #6)
(shown as item #6 Exhibit Report #68/41)

g) Canada Customs - Export Entry Form
Port #66229 for Order #11526 (marked (7)
(shown as item #7 Exhibit Report #68/41

h) Label from the English & Scotch Wollen Co. Ltd.
(marked #8)
(shown as item #8 Exhibit Report #68/41)

o (cont'd on page 2)
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All documents were initialed by Cpl. POWER, Cst. G.W.J. MOUSSEAU and
John WELCH. Originals held as exhibits this point with photostatsattached to this report. Copies of Form C246 Exhibit Report #68/41 areattached.

5. The salesman involved with this sale was FEIGAN, however,no identification could be made of any photos of RAY. This applies toall the other employees of this firm also.
6. Further enquiries will be conducted at the Montreal PostOffice in question and also at the Canada Customs in an effort to obtainthe originals of all documents concerning the forwarding of this suit to
GALT at 2608 Highland Ave., Birmingham Alabama U.S.A.

7. It will be noted that the order was placed on 21 JULY 67,the letter from GALT was dated 9-6-67 (believed to be 6 SEP 67 in the
Canadian way) and the suit was shipped on the 9 SEP 67. It will also be
noted that GALT paid cash for this suit.
8. It is requested that further enquiries be conducted at
Birmingham, Alabama.

9. with reference to the letter in para ·4(e) above, the
envelope in which the letter was sent could not be located.

10. Cst. PHARAND of the Montreal City Police (MCP) Ident.
Section was contacted and advised concerning the laundry mark #TF-2307-
2219. He advised that the exact location of this mark together with thecolour and type of print and whether this number is printed on the shirtor attached to the shirt with same other material 1.0., linen, paper or
cardboard is necessary to gather all information in this respect, howeverin the meantime he will make preliminary investigations.
11. Mr. A. CHEVARIE, Manager of Tip Top Tailors, 488 St.
Catherine st. West, Montreal (phone 861-1561) was contacted. CHEVARIE
advised that tag #3-7153 was of no value in checking his records.

12. After a search of their records, with the cooperation of
CHEVARIE, a carbon copy of Sales Slip #RB-239758 was located bearing the
name Eric GALT of 2584 Notre Dame St., East Montreal. This item was
turned over to us by CHEVARIE and same was initialed by Cpl. POWER, Cst.
MOUSSEAU and CHEVARIE. This item is held as an exhibit this point and is
shown as item #9 on Exhibit Report #68/41. Photostats of this item are
attached.

13. CHEVARIE advises that he believes the #54424 as Shown on
the sales slip is also marked on the tag which showed #3-7153. Confirma-tion that #54424 is on this tag will enable a more complete investigationwith the possibility of obtaining all original documents concerning the
sale of this suit. The #54424 is typed on the tag in the colour blue and
#7153 is typed in red.

o (Cont'd on page 3)
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14. The salesman who sold the suit, Mr. J.B. CLOUTIER, couldnot identify any of the photos of RAY. This applies also to CHEVARIEand the other employees of this firm.
15. CHEVARIE believes that this purchase by GALT was paid bycash, however, this will be established when the confirmation of 54424,reference para. #13 above, is obtained.
16. CHEVARI& also advised that the original of this salesslip (white copy) would have been given to GALT and the second copy(pink) would be at the Head Office of Tip-Top. This second copy will beobtained later.

11 JUN 68

17. Telex CIB-574 was forwarded to "HQ" Ottawa concerning theabove investigations and requesting information as required in para. #10and 13 of this report.
18. with reference to information received from "0" Div. thisdate by telephone concerning a map of Montreal, a portion of which wascircled, found in possession of RAY at time of his arrest together withthe information that the landlady in Toronto had stated that SNEYD hadmentioned to her that he had been in Montreal on the 26 APR 68, it is
requested that a copy of this map be made available this point along withfurther information from the Toronto landlady concerning the 26 APR 68circumstances for information and possible investigation.

S.U.I.
D.D. 21 JUN 68

Dave Cpl.
(M.F. I. POWER) 19416.
Montreal G. I.S.C.I.B

(JWR L) S/Sgt.i/c Mtl G.I.S.

o
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English & .cotch Woollen chap any Limited"
MEN'S CLOTHES MADE TO MEASURE

RDR O

t1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST - MONTREAL L 11526
CI,,) h,,Ii Tots 866.9727

IYI(,IiU WE REOUI EADEPOSIT WITH EVERY ORDER

G Cvstomer's Nome ... Y j'F' oe....... .... `..................

SI./awl Sb.YWd. Musa Sb..i. 1411 SI"Yu/dm IG.d fssr /N. s MN wu,. Sa..pNu 1...' St.t Fh.. l~w CsNpdmt

When Taking Breast and Seat Measures, stand behind Customer, pass tape over prominent part of chest ond blade, also over most
prominent part of seat. Do not measure waist too easy or the sleeves too Jong. Do not omit Height, Weight and Age. Encircle Figure
which type resembles yovr Customer. GIVE ACTUAL. StZE OF SEAT REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF STYLE DESIRED. DO NOT JAKE
MEASURES TOO LARGE. ,/c*

Do not forget - Height +/ 4 -Weight . ¶. Occupation Aga

COAT OR OVERCOAT S PECIAL STRU ;,1N
MATERIAL No. J

STYLE No. D.B. 1 Butt. /.4

FULL LENGTH D.B. 2 Butt.

ACROSS BACK /o Faps 1k.... P
SINSIDE SLEEVE 142 .4ne,
BREAST Si s
WAIST OVER VEST ene .50

VEST ~VEST INSTRUCTIOTEVES
TEDis

VPSTYLE No.

OPNN GH.BACK LENGTH
________

TROUSERS Tk~i]SER I ;JSTRL+TIONS
STYLE No.
WAIST UNDER VEST
SEAT
OUTSEAM 1Pla

INSEAM O"P
eg- loops e ,,+ rKNEE Ac, ,,

BOTTOMS Dro Cufs e No

4 4

Price $.,DEOT/B (NCE 4AMOUNT .,..ZL.
Sales Tax %/o$ TAX___"__-____

TOTAL $ TOTAL $_____

#2
English & cotch Woollen Canitaby Limited

MEN'S CLOTHES MADE TO MEASURE

SHIP ORDER NO.

1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST MONTREAL L 11526

2608 HIGHLAND AVE Tel: 866-9727

WE REQUIRE A DEPOSIT WITH EVERY ORDER

BERMIHGHAM ALABAM
Customer's Name Eric I GALT Date July

21 67
TRADE MARK REC'D

Address 2584 NOT-RE-DANE EST PhoneHTC-

Sloping Shoulders Nored Shoulders High Shoulders Erect Figure Normal Figure Sleeping Figure Steut Figure Low Corpulent

When Taking Breast and Seat Measures, stand behind Customer, pass tape over prominent port of chest and blade, also over most
prominent part of seat. Do not measure woist too easy or the sleeves too long. Do not omit Height, Weight and Age. Encircle Figure
which type resembles your Customer. GIVE ACTUAL SIZE OF SEAT REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF STYLE DESIRED. DO NOT TAKE
MEASURES TOO LARGE.

Do not forget - Height 5-10Weight 165 Occupation Age

COAT OR OVERCOAT
S.B 2 Butt. SPECIAL COAT INSTRUCTIONS

MATERIAL No. 918, S.B. 3 Butt. Bou KSA 151-2
STYLE No. D.B. 1 Butt.

D.B. 2 Butt.
3/8 Scaring sup

FULL LENGTH 30 Flaps 788 Cighte Street
Crack only

ACROSS BACK 17-4 No Flaps HALLOW wrise 17 BACK 3/8
INSIDE SLEEVE 16h 1/2 Line ADD TOFull Lined
BREAST 40 Side Vents

WAIST OVER VEST Center Vent as 4/00 kiss
VEST VEST INSTRUCTIONS DATE WANTED

STYLE No.

OPENING Oug. 14/47
1

Try-On

LENGTH TRY-ON
FinishEug. 15=

BACK LENGTH

TROUSER INSTRUCTIONSTROUSERS
STYLE No.

WAIST UNDER VEST 34 Zipper

SEAT 40 1/4 Top Pkts

OUTSEAM 40 1 Pleat

INSEAM 29 Plain Pants

20 Reg Loops
KNEE

BOTTOMS 164 Drop Loops
Cuffs Yes No

as/willing
is

W Sells91
b)

byrry
DEPOSIT

Price AMOUNT 75.06 BALANCE 2$

Sales Tax %

2/5
TAX $ 20.00

TOTAL TOTAL $ $

mail Sept9/67 wasRMP CAROLOS
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



y/4w. r + r . - -+ '* - 4.2lM4(M. . x

Cc~e Address V(QGSCOTCH" Montreal
.-a

ENGLISH ,& SCOTCH
WOOLLEN CO. LIMITED

Mens Clotlbe anid Ladies' Suits Tailored to Measwse
1248 ST, CATHERINE ST. WEST

OifIC ~ I ROOUCTkON DEPT.
866 .720136s 1

Ordc'r Nv,, , M~Zontit tGi$

M - - - I

-OTA
-4, s

RK', X,r^a.BALANCE '\,j'

5 20422 CUSTOMER'S COPY!

#3

Cable Address "ENGSCOTCH" Montreal

ENGLISH & SCOTCH

WOOLLEN CO. LIMITED
Men's Clothes and Ladies' Suits Tailored to Measure

1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST
OFFICE PRODUCTION DEPT.

866-7206 866-9219

Order No. 11526 Montreal

July21 07
M Salt
Address

THI SIGN or QUALITY

V CARD

clys.
4

3 SALES TAX

TOTAL

CASH REC'D

RLC'D du BALANCE
BY
If CURCHAN N WILL IAKI DELIVERY or ADOVI

MURS HAS MONN NINETY DAY or ABOVE DATE, OTHERWISE
DI 10011 WII1. BE FOR EITRO.

S 20422 CUSTOMER'S COPY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CTIr tip. U5L26

Customer Eric S (}ait _______ ___

Address

Un~~~~T~ L 1'L E A U

_ _Juiy,'21s /67_- - -

75~.06 15"06 4---Nil 1 - - --- -

- - 62 >cI , t

#4

Order No. 11526

Customer Eric S Galt

Address

TOTAL ON
DATE BAL BILL NO.

PRICE ACCOUNT

July/21st/67

75.06 75.06 Nil 20422
Jr.

4 I

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'~~~( /r

// 7/;

ijj

I? I

#5
9-6-67

Dear Sir,

I om enclosing my address and thebill so that you my mail the suit
to me as 2 had to leave mentrical
before it was finished
you mite also let me know by more
their & how you send it so 2
can pick it up, Sent order no. 11526

sincerely
Eric S. salt

2608 Highland are
Berminghom, alshames..

35205

Ow.

old address is

2589 NOTRE DAME EST.

MONTREAL
Highin art

Cit.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



"OSTES DATE STAMP
SCALE OF INSURANCI .S DROITS D'ASSURANCE A(CANADA CANADA W ANADA

FREE for n parcel not , ., reSh o Asnurance ratuite pour tin colis dont [ S 1i, value. I vnleur ne 6pnsse pas $50. IOS
2r. for a pan el vslued over $So,, b ut 2 pour un colin dort I valour

not excending $100. dApuse $50, mai. nexc-ide pa. $100.
UNI ED SITLA fTATS (JNIS INSUREL PARCVLS

1c. For a parcel valued at $5, or under. 3c pour un colis evalue A $5 ou moins. COLIS URESfic. over $5., but not exceeding $25. 6c de $5.01 & $25. BRE A DATE
lYc. over $25., but not exceeding $50. 1 2c de $25.01 e $50.
lOc. over $50.. but not exceeding $100. 30c de $50.01 A $100. MAILED AT MO 1TS 2 Q(JOTHER COUNTRIES TO WHICH AUTRES PAYS O POSTES AAT . .TT

INSURANCE EXTENDS S'ITEND L'ASSURANCE ACCEPTED BY1 2c. for a parcel valued at $50. or under. 12c pour un colis evalue A $50 ou molns. ACCEPTES PAR30c. over $50., but not exceeding $100. 30c de $50.01 & $100.
(For Postmaster - -Pour le maitre de poste)

NUMBER Insurfance Fee
NUMBR NAME NOM ; PT 9 67 ADDRESS - - ADRESSE I aTUM Rroit dassurance

11526 f. S.PrALT 2608 LA AVE 30

2 BSRMIVGHAM, ALABAT7A

.....3 S 4.

4

5

6

7

8

6 11

. 12

_ .~ ..

~2/7d ~14

acceted.15

TIhe iondition.s goverring indemnity, am shown, on the back of the Les conditione relatives A lindemnith indiquees mu verse rde la.
ilhe undelrrsignled certifies that the above details are correct mod that the Le soussign6 dbclare que les di'tail.; ci-dessus sont exact, at que les colis inxsnts

relatve parcels comoply in every respect with the Insurance of Parcel Post soot conforms en. tout point au raglement de I a surance des coilis postaux
Reuais.

No. I-L~l ii' N'EtiLIIl &SCOTCH~I WOOLLEN4 CO. LIIWTED
33-86-016 (12-66) 13-)BXP2)TItR

. _ . . .. ... ... .. .... ... ... ... ... .... ......... ... .... ... ... . 6 ... ... .... ... ... ... ... .... ... ... ... ... .......... _.13... B

POSTES DATE STAMP
SCALE OF INSURANCE ES DROITS D'ASSURANCE

CANADA CANADACANADA
FREE for a parcel not exceeding $50. Assurance gratuite pour un colis dontin value. la valeur ne dépassepas $50. POST
12c. for n parcel valued over $50., but 12c pour un colis dont la valeur #6not exceeding $100. dépasse$50, mais n'excèdepas $100.

UNITED STATES ÉTATSUNIS INSURED PARCELS
3c. for a parcel valued at $5. or under. 3c pour un colis évaluéà $5 ou moins.
6c. over $5., but not exceeding $25. 6c de $5.01 à $25. COLIS ASSURÉS TIMBRE À DATE

12c. over $25., but not exceeding $50. 12c de $25.01 à $50.
30c. over $50., but not exceeding $100. 30c de $50.01 à $100. MAILED AT

OTHER COUNTRIES TO WHICH AUTRES PAYS OO POSTÉSÀ MONTREAL 25, QUE
INSURANCE EXTENDS S'ÉTEND L'ASSURANCE ACCEPTED BY

12c. for a parcel valued at $50. or under. 12c pour un colis évaluéà $50 ou moins.
30c. over $50., but not exceeding $100. ACCEPTÉSPAR30c de $50.01 à $100.

(For Postmaster - Pour le maitre de poste)

NUMBER Insurance Fee
NAME - - NOM 67

NUMÉRO SEPT 9 ADDRESS- ADRESSE
Droit d'assurance

11526 E.S. GALT
1

2608 HIGHLAND AVE 30 &

2 BSRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

USA.3

4

5

6

7

8

9

6
10

11

12

In live Inford 13
CO runcor

#22870 CT 14

you
RCMP

15

The conditions governing indemnity, as shown on the back of the Les conditions relatives à l'indemnité indiquées au verso de la
form are accepted. présenteformule sont acceptées.

The undersigned certifies that the above details are correct and that the Le soussigné déclareque les détails ci-dessus sont exacts et que les colis inscrits
relative parcels comply in every respect with the Insurance of Parcel Post sont conformes en tout point au règlementde l'assurance des colis postaux.
Regulations.

ENGLISH & SCOTCH WOOLLEN CO. LIMITED

SHEET No. - FEUILLE No (SENDER -EXPÉDITEUR)

33-86-016 (12-66) 13-B

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



10,, CANADA CSTOMS-EXPORT Ef~~ REPORT

PLACE OF LADING
ENTRY,1 UPi

_ R`T!T'I .,.~f PORT
QIEUVERING CARRIER (AEOF RAILWAY'OR VESSEL, ETC.) r VIA (STATE If SHIPPED VIA UNITED STATES PORT, OR DIRECT $RBvHGWA,$1SAE)P'sAA OT

TeflwIng orticIbs of domestrc NUSUUUDI This space forand/or foreigii production orees

ADDRE:.S OF OWNER MONTREAij " Q, TTSISol

CONSIGNEE $".S. GAI,T , 2608 HIGHLAND AVE
for Country of fial or ultimate destiation

ADORES$ Bi31"!N!IP70RAM1, ALAIAV.A. USA expoti~n

VALUE
- Actual amount received or to be

MARKS Number DESCRIPTION OF GOODS QUANTITY received interms of Conadlan ______

of Dollars, excluasive of all charges.ON PACKAGES Packages Precise description of goods or articles Is requtred State number If no payment, estimate valve.
General terms such as moats, dry goods, machinery, of pounds, tons, DOMESTIC FOREIGN

prints, etc, will not b. accepted. gallons, yards, products including or imported pro
etc. mported goodspro- ducts Insame con

-, - - - cessed in Canada~ dtMonas Imported______
$

FloS. GALT 1PKG ORDER NO 11526

2608 flHIAND AVE ONTE SUIT __-_____0

B3ERM INGHAM fADI22.I2 S

ALABAM'A. USA ____ ________

~Rids Xp 1E rO
i , ______Lzi'5f 1

7

.B. If niot a sae, state reason for export, i.e. loan, repair, processing, cxhtibition, etc.STMOFCE PR

On overseas shipments direct from Canadian ports, state or estimate hier. amount of Wand freight
from place of lading to port of exit, plu~s handling charges to and at port of exit - Canadian $ - -"'

EXPORT PERMIT NUMBER IF COLUMN "FOREIGN'" USED, STATE HERE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN OF GOODS IMPORTED V-"W

F,-, 48U's" s " DATE SEPT 9.67

428.t.~ therinO St. West R "VI

MON REA s PQe1 4 St. Cat en S,West
- -- _______ _____ SIGNED B YRrET

INDiCAT WNER aJ OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

USE SPACE ABOVE FOR RETURN ADDRESS
RESIDENCE - __ ____

-66 CANADA STOMS-EXPORT ENTRY REPORT
No. #7

PLACE OF LADING
OUTPORT

ENTRY
No.

MONTREAL 25, QUE PORT

DELIVERING CARRIER (NAME OF RAILWAY OR VESSEL, ETC.) VIA (STATE IF SHIPPED VIA UNITED STATES PORT, OR DIRECT FROM66229
OF BY HIGHWAY, so STATE) PARCEL POST CANADIAN PORT)

The following orticles of domestic ENGLISH & SCOTCH WOOLLEN CO. LIMITED

and/or foreign production ore This space for
delivered by or on behalf of 1248 St. Catherine St. West use of

BUREAU OFName of owner

MONTREAL, P. Q. STATISTICS

ADDRESS OF OWNER only

CONSIGNEE
E.S. GALT , 2608 HIGHLAND AVE

For Country of final or ultimate destination

ADDRESS BERMINGHAM, ALAMAMA. USA
exportation

to
VALUE

Actual amount received or to be
MARKS Number DESCRIPTION OF GOODS QUANTITY received in terms of Canadian

of Dollars, exclusive of off charges.
ON PACKAGES Packages Precise description of goods or articles is required State number If no payment, estimate volve.

Generol terms such as meats, dry goods, machinery, of pounds, tons, DOMESTIC FOREIGN
prints, etc., will not be accepted. gollons, yards, products including or imported pro-

etc. imported goodspro- ducts in some con-
cessed in Canada dition os imported

$ $
E.S. GALT 1PKG ORDER NO 11526

2608 HIGHAND AVE ONE SUIT $60.50
BERNINGHAM CANADIAN FUNDS

ALABAMA. USA

ARTICLES EXPORTED FROM

PORT OF MONTREAL, QUE

Jow
ON SEP 9 1967

AS REPORTED BY

PAUL L'HEVREUX

M COLLECTOR
UE COSTCIDE & SIGNER

STAMP OF CHIEF PORT

N.B. If not a sale. state reason for export, i.e. loan, repair, processing, exhibition, etc.

On overseas shipments direct from Canadian ports, state or estimate here amount of inland freight
from place of loding to port of exit, plus handling charges to and of port of exit - Canadian $

EXPORT PERMIT NUMBER
IF COLUMN "FOREIGN" USED, STATE HERE v
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN OF GOODS IMPORTED

SEPT 9-67
NGLISH & SCOTCH WOOLLEN CO. LIMITED DATE

1248 St. Catherine St. West SCOTON WOOLLEN CO. LIMITED

COMPLETE IN EVERY

1248 St. Catherine St.RESPECT West
MONTREAL's P. Q.

SIGNED 8

INDICATE OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

USE SPACE ABOVE FOR RETURN ADDRESS

RESIDENCE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CUSTOM TAiLCREP B

MONTREA

#8

CUSTOM TAILORED 8Y

Rico MONTREAL
TMReq's 3 the

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SALES SLIP' RB 2397 8
RTW FACTURE

{Q USTOMER ACCT- NO. tWN DE COMPTE DU CLIENT AUT ATION
AU ORI N

V NAME- O

'~RR ADDRESS - AORESS9

, TJ NJR' STRI...... E

-'N' E9U¢U -

V , I SALES TAX YA

IT ___ _ ._ rAX "i c E VENTE r.

it c E TOTAL

}" COD . BALANCE

C.r SOLOS C".L
,7 -

TO FAC ANA. ?( FFAil IIVsrTN 0741) l. r _ AT UJIEC. " ATE Of LA UYRAISONI
#A~y>$il(10W CETTE FACTUREI FO44R ECMA#n D ACAAIL

SIT .11H Y')!/ """rr r. STAR MIL ANANV0'NAI OrJ'(N1S ANA A0TMNV'
" Y.) CI7NJf L'~J MA(;ASIN iAA AK E N WEAM Vil WIy~VFLPA AuNAA0TAAA.

A
.y"..

* * S

A^~

#9

SALES SLIP RB 239758RTW FACTURE
CUSTOMER ACCT. NO. . NO DE COMPTE DU CLIENT AUTHORIZATION

AUTORISATON

NAME NON

PM LRIC - C.I.I.T.
R° ADDRESS - ADRESSE

2574. N.VHER t.
NM

CITY AND PROVINCE - VILLE ET PROVINCE PHONE No.

Z NIL NO BE TÉLÉPHONE

LOFT NO. STOPF NO. SALESMAN NO DATE SOLD DATE DE LA VENTE

NO DU DHPY.

2 15/14/14VENDORK 1/64
COUS T T. NO. R.Y W. COUPL NO. <IZE GRANDEUR RETAIL SFILING

2 9440V
PRICE

PRIX DEVENTE
AU DÉTAK 6980

EXTRA CHARGES

AGER. FRAIS EN
WA SURPLUS

IV SALES TAX

T E TAXE DE VENTE 5GC
HC

RCHANDISES TOTAL 7530
DEPOSIT

ACOMPTE 15:30of
C.O.D. BALANCE

SOLDE C.S.L.

INTURE SIGNATURE DU CLIENT
CHG. BALANCE

SOLDE CHG.

an
TO EXCHANG GO PRISENT THIS ON DATE DELIVERED . DATE DE LA LIVRAISON

DESCENTER CETTE FACTURE FOUR ÉCHANGER DES ARCHANDISES.

5 o'n
COPIE DU MAGASIN

INTER ALL ADDITIONAL expens AND 30
BAL ANCE OUR ON BACK OF DELIVERY COPY AND HAMD COPY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'ALLJR. CO R DNC T0 el TE CORRt ##ONDANCE 001?
at Abton EAsso a E T1E BE$3E-E WOMME SUIT{

T}4E COMMI$SONER .4.. CQMMtS$AIRE
POYAL CANA01AN MO,NT.E POL.Ct I 48NDARMERi6 AOYA1E OU CANADA

OTYAWA7, CANAgA fT"AWA7, CANADA

NgAtCUARTES -OIRICTION GENC$ALE

'YoR No. ' OTTAWA 7, CANA-A
VOYRS N°

veN0.- _ 6 (v.3)
NOTRE N

June 13, 1968.

Mr. Moss Lee Innes,
o/o United States Embassy,
OTTAWA* Ontario.

Re: Martin Luther ING
Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

Enquiries have now been completed in Capreol,
Ontario. The CNR Special Agent Joe TUGERB and Capreol
Police Chief CLARK were contacted And showin the most recent
photographs of RAY and RIDGEMAN. They assured our investi
gator that they had not seen anyone who looked like the
persons in these photographs in Capreol.

2. Further enquiries 'were'made at the two hot61s
and the Y.M.C.A. The pictures ;sere shown to the owners of
the hotels, the bar tenders and the Manager of the IY.M.C.A.
all with negative results. The registers at the hotels and
X..C.A. were checked but no familiar mnaes appeared.

3. Enquiries were also 'made at the only two Taxi
stands and the local restaurants. No one had seen anyone
resembling the photographs of RAY and 'RIDGEXAN.

I.F.G. Perry, Insp.,
Assistant Officer in Charge,
Criminal Investigation Branch.

ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO

Legal
TOUTE C'ORRESPONDANCE DOIT

BE ADDRESSED: ETRE ADRESSEE COMME SUITI

THE COMMISSIONER LE COMMISSAIRE
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYALE ou CANADA

OTTAWA7. CANADA OTTAWA 7. CANADA

HEADQUARTER$ -DIRECTION GENERALE 19

YOUR NO. OTTAWA 7, CANADA
VOTRE N°

OUR NO. 68HQ-791-Q-60 (V.3)NOTRE N°

June 13, 1968.

Mr. Moss Lee Innes,
c/o United States Embassy,
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Re: Martin Luther KING
Murder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

Enquiries have now been completed in Capreol,
Ontario. The CNR Special Agent Joe FUGERE and Capreol
Police Chief CLARK were contacted and shown the most recent
photographs of RAY and BRIDGEMAN. They assured our investi-
gator that they had not seen anyone who looked like the
persons in these photographs in Capreol.

2. Further enquiries were made at the two hotels
and the Y.M.C.A. The pictures were shown to the owners of
the hotels, the bar tenders and the Manager of the Y.M.C.A.all with negative results. The registers at the hotels and
Y.M.C.A. were checked but no familiar names appeared.

3. Enquiries were also made at the only two Taxi
stands and the local restaurants. No one had seen anyone
resembling the photographs of RAY and BRIDGEMAN.

me Long's
W.F.G. Perry, Insp. ,
Assistant Officer in Charge,
Criminal Investigation Branch.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



D- te.54"U ,., a. Mr. ,eLoachZ...
Mr. Moh2r
Mr. Bishop

ºd 3 ; 1 Mr. Casper -.

FBI . Mr. Callahan

Date: June 18, 1968 1 MrGc

1I~Mr. Rose -.
Transmit the following in I M.slia

(Type in plaintext or code) Mr. Tavel

AIRTEL Mr. Trotter.
Via _ Tele. Room

(Priority) .r I Miss Holmes

- -------------------- ----------------------- ------ -1 MissGandy....
TO, DIRECTORs FBI (44-38861)

1 Abk LEGAT2 OTTAWA (44-4) (P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

/ There are enclosed copies of RCMP "0" Division
(Toronto) report dated June.13, 1968 containing the results
of investigation to date in Toronto concerning the identification
of Subject from passport photo.

Also enclosed are copies of report of the same
Division dated June 6, 1968 concerning another phase of
the investigation. x*}

Bureau (Encs,-27)6 1 Liaison Direct
1 Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Ottawa

MLI:jl
(6)

16 JUN 20 1968

Approved: Sent ...... M Per

Mr. Tolson
D- Crev. 5-22-54) Mr. DeLoach

Mr. Mohr

33 Mr. Bishop

23 Mr. Casper
Mr. CallahanFBI Mr. Conrad
Mr. Felt

Date: June 18, 1968 Mr. Gale
Mr. Rosen

Transmit the following in Mr. Sullivan
(Type in plaintext or code) Mr. Tavel

AIRTEL Mr. Trotter
Tele. RoomVia

(Priority) Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM LEGAT & OTTAWA (44-4) (P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

There are enclosed copies of RCMP "O" Division
(Toronto) report dated Juneo13, 1968 containing the results
of investigation to date in Toronto concerning the identification
of Subject from passport photo.

Also enclosed are copies of report of the same
Division dated June 6, 1968 concerning another phase of
the investigation.

ENCLOSURE5 - Bureau (Encs.-27)
1 Liaison Direct
1 Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Ottawa

MLI :jl
(6)

5
FOREIGN

LINISON-5

16 JUN 20 1968

C..
Bistop

Approved: Sent M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KUTJIMLLMtI'JMLNliNI wj (lUIIIU fIJLI-t - UtNLJM1C~ltK!L KUTALt UU LANAUP,
..RCMP C 237
CRC 6880 REV. I1-4 -66

- , R E F.L REFERENCES: DIVISION -AE. RCMP FILE 'F EREE'CLS

~IIiSUB-DIVISION .SOUS-DIVISION ' ''

DETACHMENT -DETACHEMENT

RE
OBJET:

1,,

.. ~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~ ' 4.aC3 ;)r4:YJ i..'. . ,»«X1 "L fr--.o

4-..4r*.i i .# s r : :

... ~~ ~ ~~ ~ "7. .4- .. J.. `o ,.. :u . .4 r`

. . - .nw ,. . v ., f. -. y L ,.d ".. `k "-.,J it - .:1*J hi. -. _,. h i 4 Y:p̀ .-. . .. t

. ,. .... .:'fb .c -,t&..>s . 4-t . 4s -S :". f . _ t. « 'a _", .i. +~ , i .. .. 4. .mn-. \ L;i
J 44a 44 .* .-"

.* .. J. .. : .44..- 3-AA * Li '.*,,0* A -#

.4t ., .t. ! , t .;, ,.'..4:L ,,ms ¾fy'. ". %s-. u' ' :..r-c4..4 - 1:n . _ ,- .. ,` ,4'

.- -. ** So ' - t#4 v .---a* r s .- :, -' 4 -4s ... Jr . C

S. .. ,1, A 5.s-i g."a°} ` .aa &J3it--ar. .'i -. Ai;" p','J

.-A~. Yna'p"ar.,r *'"~ *4'

-'S '. i -'44, q-5
¶ .a Iy a. rz2t ) ~ ..))~

Oe.:. .L"( t A ~ Fj'.AlX 1 ~;

ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP C 237

GRC 6880 REV. 1-4-66
OTHER FILE REFERENCES: DIVISION DATE. RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: 13 JUN REF. DOSSIERS GRC: w(V.2)

68-0-720-205
SUB-DIVISION.SOUS-DIVISION CIB)
DETACHMENT.DÉTACHEMENT

Toronto C.B. General
RE:
OBJET:

Martin Luther KING
stunder of

TO F.B.t.)

1 JOB 68

1. As a result of a phone call from Cpl. Titus, "6"
Division to 90th Division Information Desk, Cpl. d. Danlop and I
patrolled locally to determino the status of one, Raymond George SHEID,
968 Dundas Street lest, Teronto, in relation to the cuptionally-notedcase. Please 000 attached Ford 0.233.

2. A choe. was first nade to locato 968 Dandas Street
test, however, this address is non-existant; the numbers in this area Cafrom 966 then to 982 Bundas Street.
3. Are. Sun Pune LOO, 962 Dunias Street West, Toronto, was
intervlawed, shoreupon she advised that the man using the nana 31810 hadlived here for three woods beginning 19 Are 60. She could provide little
information at this time, she didn't know where be worked, If he had any
friends, owned a our or weere be could be located. He did pay his rone
In casa, worked consulture at night and slops during the day. Ko further
information was spinod at this time. He appareasly aoved out because the
children in the house and too cash noise.

53, ITTAS, widow, was located at 108 Ossington Avenue,
Tereato, untario, where the lives vita a yours daughter. when questioned
concerning one, Paul she stated that he had not resided here
during the fourteen years she has operated a small confectionery store
on this site.
5. Equipies at the REMAID TRAVSL BUREAU LTD., 424 Bloor
Street test, Toronto, Untario, revealed that Laysons George 36310, 262
Dundas street west, Toronto, Onearis, had arranged on 10 Ara 68 for
transportation from Toronto to London, leaving Toronto via WAS Flight

600 6 MAY 68 recurring from London via DOAC Flight 601 21 RAY 63.it was suggested at this time that Miss Lillion ranch Manager,bo interviewed when she was to return to the office 3 JUN 68.

6. The above information was telephoned to "A" Division
Lite same date.

3 JUN 68

7. On this date, I was advised by the Officer 1/c
that the above particulars were to be thoroughly checked out.

O
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RrMP - GRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

RE PAGE
OBJET.

V..; k (:tV tZU .':4.Lfl aa.tu-5 . At. m.tea yzuzi ), ; s. j t-a>/..'0C'
i ,' s a .. :.' i »s >` -( .! 2 7- - f, Pi r " s Cl)

.4. s 4 i'. . .^ 3;-) -a- '-A-' i " ... +- f n

' -ula.'-L - .M r- tly -t I 1Fa`5`.. .---

faztj 1A1.!y ., oz .A,

-' .. L. .. ` . :Y,v . 4 L ".iw Vwl t ti J:%-r .y3w 1 I1.- . . La J 'w

;- 1.4* - ~ Get ati :_ i,'J .. :i- V .;1 -!..i: . -a i sif -= .M

hi. ).)a* t r--j-'- f :-J t.. s I

' * I'" ra li,. J ?. J 1 "J .. , .a. .... _:? .9" .n' la -.- -, --J .7 4 .--. I.
?.1. d ,. '.4. viJ ... s- * .w'Ld .a.. Y- ..-A) vJJ )r# . ':.=(T3.LL

y'ri V _i .,4 -f J. ifZ . .. ti r;C ;nseJ .. a. ;it i> .Lc.ae w^. . : - V:arl -dLi..."º
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8. Accompanied by Cst. G. Vandegrasf, I proceeded to
ASNEDY TRAVEL SUBJECT LTD. and interviewed Miss Lillian SPENCER She
verified the information, as noted in para. 5 above, and added that she
arranged the trip to London for SMAYD and also completely filled out an
application for his passport on 16 APR 68, which he signed. OREYO also
signed a Statubory Declaration in Lieu of Guarantor at this time in
Miss SPENCER'S presence. This Statutory Declaration was filled out
during the a.m. but notorised by Mr. Henry HOOS, Motory Public,
President and owner of KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU LTD. during the p.m. and
adidas time after SMSTD had left the premises. Arrangements were made with
SNEYD to return to this Agency after about two wooks to pick up the
tickets and passport. SPENDER produced from her files a printed letter
signed Raymond George SILED dated 4-20-68 to the effect that he was going
to Capral for several days on business and would pick up the passport on
his return. Photostat copies of letter attached. Miss SPANDER stated
that on 2 MAY 6a the tickets were issued and on this same day SNSYD picked
up both the tickets and his passport, on payant of $345.00 in Canadian
funds. SPENCER failed to recognize any FBI pictures of James Earl RAY

shown to her.

9. At the office of Vital Statistics, 70 Lombard Street,
Toronto, Ontario, a record of Raymond George was found as follows:

Certificate No. 32-05-020428
Hospital Salvation Aray Momen's Hosp.

Raymond George SESTD
S OST 32

Father George Edward SNEYD

33 Kerr Rd., Toronto, Ont.
English
Typewritor Mechanic - Eemington Type Co.

Mothor Gladys May KILSER

10. It was subsequently learned that the BRETD listed
with Vital Statistics was a member of the Metro Toronto Police Department,
employed at 33 Division. I called this Division and spoke with Insp.
O'Bars, who verified that this member was working out of this Division.
I told his briefly the reason for this investigation afterwhich he COD-

firmed the member under his cousand was working in MAY and did not sake a
trip to England on 6 MAY 68. 33679's holidays were not dus until JUL 68,
his address was given as 1731 Victoria Park Ave., Toronto, Ontario, phone

759-7552. I call SHITO, told his the reason for the enquiry and asked
him if he had any knowledge of this person using the particulars of the
SHEYD born to 007 32. SHEYD replied that he knew nothing of this Situation,
therefore, arrangements were made for him to view the photo that was

expected later in the day. SHEYD sounded quice honest during this tele-
phone conversation.

11. As a result of information supplied by Headquarters,
a CHOCK was made at the PHOTO GIODEO, 137 Yonge Street, Torento,
untario, under the miss of both GREYD and proved
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negative but it was learned a man using the name BRIDGMAN purchased &
passport photo on 11 APR 68; a negative of this photo could not be
found. A picture of this person was located and given to the Investi-
cator by Krs. Address, Proprietor.

12. Also from information supplied by Headquarters, Mrs.
Feliksa SEPAKOWOKA, 102 Ossington Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, was contacted.
She informed that a Paul BRIDGMAN resided at this address from 8-19
APR 63; however, he kept to himself and his employment was not known.
Mrs. SEPARON3KA insediately advised the investigator that she had seen a
picture of RAY in the newspapers connected with file subject and bad PO-
quested hor husband to call the police concerning BLIDDMAN; however, he
laughed at her so she forgot the idea. SHEYD paid $10.00 cash per weak
for his roos, had no visitors, was not soon driving a car nor did she
know where he went from here. SHEYD was thought to be a car salesman.
She also added that a couple of days after the information regarding the
suspect in the KING surder case was released, BRIDGMAN moved from this
address.

13. Mrs. LOO was again contacted and shown a picture received
from ARCADE STUDIO. She identified the picture taken as BRIDGHAIR as the
person who resided at her home using the name SNEYD. She then produced
a scall blue coloured flight bag containing the articles as shown on
attached Fora 0.246, which she stated were items loft by SHEYD. Those
items were immediately taken to the N.C.O. 1/c Identification Branch for
his attention. No evidence of fingerprints was found on these goods that
could be identified with the suspect SAY in this case. Other persons
interviewed at this address, without result, as follows:

Oscar GRASTES
Thomas PALUDY

14. Mrs. SZPAEO@SKA also identified the photo of SRIDOMAN as
the nan who reated the room at her home, but ahe failed to recognize the
P.B.I. picture of RAY. Mr. SZPAKOWSKA, as well as tonants RAFFACES

GAROFARO and C. JOLLYMONE were interviewed but they could not supply
additional Information concerning the suspect.

15. AC this point most members of C.I.S. General were

beginning to check the various sources locally in on effort to identify
536Y0 be BRIDGEMA. Matro P.O., D.P.P., Postal Investigation, Department
Motor Vehicles (names of registered car salesman), Retail Credit Burdau,
and all names of SHEYD in the Toronto Telephone Directory. our
and S.I.D. records were checked as well as arrangements sade to receive
the passenger list of persons on Flight 600 BOAG dated 6 MAY 68 and

Flight 601 SOAC 21 MAY 68.
4 JUN 68

16. act. Sikora, S.C.O. i/c Identifieation Branch,
together with 3/5/t. Tomalty, Co-ordinator, and members of
C.I. General patrolled to both 962 Dundas Street seat and 102 Ossington

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RCMPGRC 551REV. 1-4-66

RE PAGE
OBJET.a

`.'.%.hS2orR.1^ . -l'

:vd.1C es :c toC; iz.te ataralty-::%ci at cr toJ

1,

Ut .si aw.*. t.;.?r .s I . . aEL -srv .~. u3 , }

Cu ..± .,v thi Lw.t 7.t ;:j diz""t `rra
pdt.. tO rat ,'n4-. " 3 .oi LA . -.1iciari,r

.ai-.j >IJ. 4n.. .: {xi.

Ja ic ' e rtmn '`tt _`., .ios- .L'". - t . 1j 1.. i w a12 yc *.*: ,

k.1,va:. g.&retcA2 -; of a. :r: ".i of "~.i'... tTs -"i Yav~ h.c op

Oftico £r1 .' fl t n 4--gsf di :' 4 "o.. i.t -vic; .' .F~ . .a v:: Yi`.: cos. v

21).c#1 . f ?ad.; a1:., . is F.r!.tc ]ri --jJ... . '4 t
":F+X.i' SI '+.', :: ', tic 4a j.a z r. o'-,.i t "f" ru

ce £~~ t~ti " .3~ : :I - :. t3--.*.Ci4 irc . .v2, i.R . ' iZ i~:va c

Vii!--..I ...i rr"y ~ r' y .. ~in. L.J&C 1V

se3 >" '.. t..U.,i..s 'r .-...'.' tt' ., :r .. S :.#. i .,& f4.t . s~. yJ, :..A'..Z+ j j.* a. v.

2. atc AucICL i' . wLt .!' y Lt.. C

i7r C Q_~ L. -`C:.ta iL' ii .. w

.'7 l .i " ax*A .11. .1J ] ., -s ) .r a. ' 5'

{.-.A . r" i.. }f, * : .t .. A. LCCUZ.a..rc
". tza r+..ra r -. 4LL.:... i-- X~. L £ ~ C

3 1 ' 4"4' j

GRC 6881 REV. 1-4-66

RE: PAGE
OBJET.

0 Martin Luther ING

Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, where a complete and thorough search was made
of the rooms occupied by the person in question in an effort to gather
evidence connecting the suspect with the captionally-noted case or to
identify this person. This search provod negative.

17. Neighbourhood enquiries were conducted, as well as local
banks, dry-cleaning establishments, and grocery stores in an effort to
identify this man using the name 34510 as well as to locate associates
or places he night have frequented with no results.

18. Pictures of SNEYD s BRIDGMAN as well as the Passport
Application and Statutory Declaration were received by facsimile from
Headquarters; Telex CIBI050 summrizing this investig ition was dis-
patched to the Commissioner, information "A" Division. Special Agents
J. Mellana and W. Campbell, F.B.I., Buffalo, N.Y. arrived to assist in
this investigation.

5 JUN 6$

19. A meeting took place in the offices of the Ketro Toronto
Police Department with members of A.C.M.P and F.B.I. present.
The purpose was to make the H.T.P.D. aware that the suspect was using
the particulars of a member of the M.T.P.O., that the suspect had spent
one month in Toronto which no doubt would require their attention in one

phase or another, and to advise that the F.B.I. Agents were at our
Office for liaison purposes direct to U.S. sources if necessary.

20. Miss Lillian SPENCER, Manager, KENSADY TRAVEL BUREAU LTD.,
Toronto, Cnbarlo, vas contacted and requested to come to this Office to
be interviewed. She readily agreed and after being interrogated for some

time she gave the attached voluntary statement.

21. The ARCADE PHOTO STUDIO was visited and the negative of
Paul SAIDONAS was asked for. Mrs. AGNEW stated she valued the negative
at $20.00 and without this payment she refused to produce same.

Immediately Cst. Giffin obtained a Search Warrant under Section 58(1) 0.0.
seised this negative as well as Bill of Sale 11 APR 68. Exhibit Report
C.246 dated 6 JUN 68 attached.

22. A check was made at Vital Statistics regarding the
name SHEYD to determine whether or nos soccone might have applied for a
birth certificate under this name. A printed letter sizned by Raymond

George SNEED dated 4-16-68, listing the necessary details of the birth,
father's name and mother's name including mother's maiden name, was

found. See photostat copies of this document attached. This document

was turned over to our Identification Branch for examination afterwhich
the original was returned. Copies of this document, as well as the
letter located t the Travel Agency signed by SANTO were forwarded via
air direct so the E.B.I. Office in Buffalo, New York.

6 JUN 66
23.

Special Constable David Yue and I patrolled to 962
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Dundas Street less and interviewed Yes. sun Yong LOG. This interview
was conducted in the Chinese language and although Hrs. 100 cid not
want to eigs any statements, the agreed to answer all questions. She
advised that SHIP appeared at ner door during the morning of 16 APR 68
and enquired about the rood for rent, Hrs. Luo had a sign *door to rent"
in the front window of her home. DEAYD paid bor 92.00 Canadian money and
made arrangonants to move in 19 APR 63. de was carrying a newspaper at
this tine. On 19 Are 68, STEED appeared at this address and took
possession of the FOOD. lie carried no had only one suit of
closhes, did not buy any now clothes, did not bring any liquor into the
house, nor was he seea delvier a car. He indicated he worked a eight
shift in a hotel, she recembered no was out all night and slope during
the day while at this point. 100 further added that although da
noved in on the date in question, be was not seen by har again 05011
26 ARE 69. the had a abort conversation with his at which time he Indi-
cased be west back to Montreal. She then assused Hentreal al be be his
bono. A few days after he returned from his trip, an sale des-
criped as call, Lab, busiy, appeared as the door with & Letter. she
called is very Shops conversation cook place between the two was
bibertlich the visitor left. Mrs. as could provide no further flooti-
fication concerning this person. although ano know ho was now a postman
nor could see describe his ad adelivery san of any type. Associate visio
first pald 23. 100 on 15 are CS, he paid for the second MOSIC on 26 APR 66

and the third wook 2 MAY 63, whore he was last seen. Pro. discovered
his aissing on either 10 or 11 MAY 66. she does not know exactly whon ha
loft this address. Yes. Land's husband I 200 was question at this class,
bit ho could offer GO Instruction concerning this case.

25. Ca shis date, I was informed by the Officer 1/c
that the suspect under investigation hare and been positively identified
by and as Jasea Sari MAY, wanted by the for the murder Of

Dr. Cappin lather 6150 Jr.

25. Cos. diffic and I, accompanied by C/1 B. a
Polich interpretor, interviewed FELISIA 102 Casington AVC.,
Toronto, This woman declined to give a written statement but
agroad is co-operate with investigating decoarse She advised that a
Paul appeared as ber door DO 8 ARE 68 to root a is sign
was In the Cross window aivorticing a roost to rent. He paid 10.00 per
week for rent, Canadian and stayed for two wooks. the told
She ARGASKA 00 MAN a car however, who and ht it strange as
BRIDGE as was 600 3008 to drive = car. He allogodly words days DUE was

socations none during the day tin ined a brown sports jacket, black

ganta, black tio and one shire so well as = sobacco coloured relacent.
Lia carried 2 suit silteding colour unicons, bas a plaid design inside
(la associatis could be apportained nor was no visitor by anyone. One

letter arrived addressed to him and all he saw the lotter 00 the
BMA table where all letters for boarders are placed, the polited to pick

letter. letter, 70
...
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26. added that she recognized SHEYD as a
was wanted for the chooting of KING. She had seen pleasus in the news-

papers. She incodiately soldher husband to call the police; however,
no laughed at hor and convinced ber it was not so. She therefore gave
500 passer no further thought.

27. Department, Vital
statistics, vas contacted and advised of theinvestigation, especially
dosting with aic Department. During a check at sits point, a prinsed
letter a plying for is birth certificate signed by Pail adward

listing the sand Information as the letter found concerning BREED, was

found. This document was also examined by the Identification Section
vis aegative e salts. It was ascertained that a birch certificate
applied for by had been returned to the Department.

23 Raymond George SSEYO was questi nod at length by
Dec. it R.G. Marco, and Opl. j. Dualog, Toronto Color
Attached please find copies 01 voluntary statement gives to these
gobbers by 23.80

JUS 68

29. At the suspect had now bobe Identified as RAY, every
effort was being cade to determine associates, movements, habits and

any other information that right be available at this point with & view
be locating wax, as pall Sil any person 1210 sight novo assisted his
501 abouthood enviring core again more on both Avenue and

Dundas Jtroos 4016. Sambers also begas a check 01 all consulates in the
City in the event BAY day have 6300 arrangements for a Visa to another
COUNTY from here; hotels, dry-cleaning shape, phoso aundies, as well 38

further checks at Visal Statistics, all caquiries using was phose as an
aid. No Insuition of value vas gained.

30. 1 Vical Statistics I was informed by at. PINK,
Assistant Reputy Registrar General, a vor states method to gain infor-
nation deceasing a person's one, corr et date and place of birch,
Tablier and mother's asset as well aa the catheria caided came. All adidas

papers in C 10 City keep 04 file all editions printed. It is a very casy

took to locate in Toronto copies of local papers printed for any year
where a person 621 check too birth for the required inform
time. Poranto Geonagors are adopting this practice to obtain birth
certificates for porsons over twenty -000 years in order that they can

frequent beverage 20033. In this case, is will be noted KAS had the
necessar particulars to secure birth certificate for both DATES 1/2 and

oven thou a he never did have po seasion of the certifi-
date. Che manner in which he required-this information regarding

and La not known at this time; however, as pointed out,
it is not difficult.
31. 80 Cassagora Avenue, Coronto, Detarts,

birth certificate wasan Carocio
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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any knowledge of RAY and as far as can be ascertained at this point,RIDGRAM is completely innocent of any connection with this invest1-gation.

32. Canvassing of hocels, banks, our dealers, Post Offices,dry-cloaning establishments continued on this date by wais members.Through co-operation with Are. CURSOR, Security Department, 6046, thepassenger and crew manffests for both 6 MAY 68 and 21 MAY 68 wereobtained and checked. Also the name of MS. & Mrs. D. KILGOUR, 212Burns Ave. East, whitey, Catario, the passengers directly in front of
WA, were forwarded. These people were contacted but they do notrenembar MAY. the persons directly behind MAY and those across thelale from him on 6 MAY 68 booked one-way passage, therefore, is isassumed those people are from somewhere overseas.

33. Information was received from Headquarters that WAY hadleft London and was known to have cone to Lisbon, Portugal. It was alsoascertained that RAY had used his return ticket from London to Torentoon the purchase of a ticket from Loadon to Lisbon, afterwhich he wasissued a return vouchor valued at $14.60, COAC Voucher No. 051044443731.A request WG3 received to contact DOAD, Toronto, Ontario, to put a stopnotice on this voucher and to supply any information available. Mr.CURSON was again contacted, however, he informed that this voucher issimilar to a travellor's clieque, accepted by travel agencies and airlinesthroughout the world. He also added that it would be practicallydepossible to put a stop notice on this voucher. It could be from onemonth to one year before this Voucher would finally end up in theirlocal files. This matter was not persued further.
& JUN 68

34. I was advised by the Officer 1/c C.I.E. that RAY was
apprehended at the London Airport by Scotland Yard.

10 JUN 68

35. Telex CI91507 was received from the Consissioner relatingto clothing and Items found in RAY's possession. Telex 0181094 dispated
11 JUN 68 from this Division.

36. A systematic check of all banks In an area bounded by
brock, Bloor, Jarivs and Froat Streets was begun by denders of this
Section in as effort to link MAY with any money transactions either
locally or with the Resilts will be reported.

11 JUN 68

37. Information was received to the effect that Mrs.
Indicated to newsposer recordere that can had called are her hose askin
for CHIOGRAM she was contacted by cyself, accompanied by Det. Henry

in this regind. Let. who speaks Polich, translated

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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the interview. Mrs. SZPAKO SKA advised that three or four days after
BRIDGMAN moved out, a young man about thirty years, 5'10", dark blond,

r round face, wearing a 14 length coat appeared at the door and asked if
BRIDGMAN lived at this address. He showed her BRIDGMAN'S name type-
written on a piece of paper. When she replied that he moved, the man

left. She did not know the man, he did not show any identification nor
does she know what agency, if any, he represented. She was asked why
she had not related this event during her numerous contacts with
investigators earlier whereupon she stated she thought she had told us.
At this point she admitted she was thoroughly confused by the events of
the past week especially by her encounters with various newspaper men

and photographers. It will be noted in para. 25 that on 6 JUN 63, she
was interviewed with the assistance of C/M B. HRIBAC, at which time Mrs.
SZPAKOWSKA advised that BRIDGMAN had no associates nor was he visited by
anyone. This phase of the interview was explored at that time and no
mention was made of anyone asking for BRIDGMAN after he left. Due to
Mrs. SZPAKOASKA admitted a confused state of mind, I place some doubt
that a young man asked for BRIDGMAN; however, every effort will be made

to identify this person.

38. Mr. Robert McNAULTON (DB: 26 MAR 17) 10 Bellchaven
Cresc., Toronto, Ontario, appeared at Headquarters and identi-
fied himself as probably being the "fat man" who delivered the letter to
SNSYD, 962 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ontario. He stated that he used
the phone booth just up the street from this address, found an open
letter addressed to SNEYD, realized the address was just a few houses

away, walked up to the door and delivered same, telling SNEYD he found
it in the phone booth. Cpl. J.S. Dunlop and Det.: R. Harsh inter-
viewed this man and subsequently had him positively identified by Mrs.
LOO. There is no doubt that MONAULTON is innocently connected with
SNSYD. In view of the publicity given all known persons involved with
this investigation by the press, McHAULTON asked that his identity not
be released to the press. This request has been respected at this point.

39. Various avenues of investigation are underway at this
time, checking on persons who allegedly believe that had some association
with RAY during his stay in the Toronto area. A map of Toronto found at
962 Dundas St. West has an ar a circled in pen at Queen Street and

Ossington Avenue, which is close to where RAY lived as BRIDGMAN; the
Vital Statistics Office circled, and four areas marked in the eastern
section of the City. Investigation is continuing to determine what
connection these marked areas have with RAY.

40. An Eric S. GAULT, one of the aliases used by RAY was

previously checked on in Toronto on 19 APR 68. The man here is sric
St. Vincent GALE, Supervisor, UNION CARBIDE CANADA LIMITED, home address

49 Leahann Drive, Scarborough, Ontario. He is a trusted employee and

known to be in Toronto on the date in question. See Telax CI3996/2
received from the Commissioner and Telex C13736 sent from 90" Division
19 APR 68.

9
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41. As the passport application and Statutory Declaration
in Lieu of Guarantor were received from Headquarters, same is not
attached to this report.
42. Investigation is continuing and a further report will
be submitted.

S.B.I.

D.D.: 12-7-68

Sgt.
(F.M. Fullerton) # 16043.

Toronto C.I.B. General.

(D.F.C.) s/Sgt.
i/c Tor. CIB Gen.

THE C.O. "A", OTTAMA

FORWARDED for your information.

2. This report details our investigation in Toronto to date
resulting from information received from Col. Titan on 1-6-68. As
no further action is apparently necessary in your ar a, additional
reports will not be forwarded unless some information of value to
you is received. e do not consider it likely that the procosedtrip to Capreol materialized.

3. Copies to the Commissioner.

S.U.I.

TORONTO (c.R. Dooy), Supt.
14-6-68 Officer i/c C.I.B.
THE COMMISSIONER, OTTAWA

FORWARDED for your information, together with copies of the
Form C.246, the C.238, the handprinted letters and statements mentioned
in the report.
2. Further to Para. 24, as you are aware, the positive identi-
fication of the Toronto suspect by the F.B.I. came as a result of hand-
writing comparison of one of the attached letters to the Department of
Vital Statistics.

10
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3. The B0AC manifest referred to in Para. 32
showcd SINYD as a passen-er on Flight 600, hoever,
their manifest for the proposed return flight on 4
21-5-68 did not list this name. This information
was relayed to Ottawa by telephone and we believe
was*assistance to Scotland Yard in determining that
RAY had exchanged the return portion as detailed
in Para. 33.

4. It might be nentioned that the laundry
marks referred to in your telex CIB 1507 have bean
checked against the records held by the 0.?.P.,
negatively. They suggest they might have originated
in M=ontreal last suc:or or in the U.S.A. prior to

j RAY entering Canada.

5. We have no concrete information that anyone
knowingly assisted RAY during his stay in this city,
however, all aspects are receiving continuous
attention and further correspondence will be'
forthcoming as information of value bcoces available.

S.U.I.

TORONTO (C.R. Dooy), Supt.
l4--68 Officer i/e C.I.B.

"
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3. The BOAC manifest referred to in Para. 32
showed SHEYD as a passenger on Flight 600, however,
their manifest for the proposed return flight on
21-5-68 did not list this name. This information
was relayed to Ottawa by telephone and we believe
was'assistance to Scotland Yard in determining that
RAY had exchanged the return portion as detailed
in Para. 33.

4. It might be mentioned that the laundry
marks referred to in your telex CIB 1507 have been
checked against the records held by the O.P.P.
negatively. They suggest they might have originated
in Montreal last summer or in the U.S.A. prior to
RAY entering Canada.

5. We have no concrete information that anyone
knowingly assisted RAY during his stay in this city,
however, all aspects are receiving continuous
attention and further correspondence will be'
forthcoming as information of value becomes available.

S.U.I.

TORONTO (C.R. Doey), Supt.
14-6-68 Officer i/c C.I.B.
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... CONFIENTIAL,

NATIONAL POLICE AW CY . I ERPOL
NATIONAL CENTRAL BUREAU

/s.2-Chome. Kasumigaseki Ni

ChJyoda-ku Tokyo . * Telegraphic Address:

"INTERPOLJAPAN TOKYO"
"J-NCB/27 8'/68"

TOKYO, June 10, 1968.
Mr. Roderick V. Prechtl, Jr.
Legal Attache
American Embassy
Tokyo o

Re: Information about a pistol
P"Liberty-Chief" No. 715

Dear Sir;

In reply to your telephone request made this rorning
concerning the captioned matter, we wish to inform you as follows:

1. Destination of this weapon's shipment:
This pistol in question was shipped from the manufacturing
company given below on August 3, 1966, and was cleared by our
Customs' inspection on August 19, 1966 and was loaded on the
"HAVANA-1ARUn at nSUMA-PORT" in Hyogo Prefecture for shipment to:

Name of a company : LIBERTY ARMS CORPORATION.
Address: P.O. BO'. 306, MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA, U.S.A.

2. Items for your reference:
The name of this weapon's manufacturing company is "KABUShIKI
KAISIIA, MIROKU SEISAKUSH:O (translated in English : MIRONU
+IANUFACTURIZG COMPANY LTD.).
Address: 180, INARI-CHO, KOCHI-CITY, KOCHI PREFECTURE, JAPAN.
Name of the President: IDO Chiyoki.

Trusting the above information is of some assistance
to you.

Yours sincerely,

for HEAD, NGB, JAPAN:

(YOSHITO SODE)
Chief

Criminal Research & Statistics Section
Criminal Investigation Bureau

National Police Agency
VS/1M/s

CONFIDENTIAL

NATIONAL POLICE A L ACY I ERPOL
NATIONAL CENTRAL BUREAU

2/1. 2-Chome, Kasumigaseki

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Telegraphic Address:
Japan "INTERPOLJAPAN TOKYO"

"J-NCB/278 /68"
TOKYO, June 10, 1968.

Mr. Rodcrick V. Prechtl, Jr.
Legal Attache
American Erabassy
Tokyo COPY

Re: Information about a pistol
"Liberty-Chief" No. 715

Dear Sir;

In reply to your telephone request made this morning
concerning the captioned matter, we wish to inform you as follows:

1. Destination of this weapon's shipment:
This pistol in question was shipped from the manufacturing
company given below on August 3, 1966, and was cleared by our
Custons' inspection on August 19, 1966 and was loaded on the

"HAVANA-MARU" at "SUMA-PORT" in Hyogo Prefecture for shipment to:
Name of a company : LIBERTY ARMS CORPORATION.

Address: P.O. BOX. 306, MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA, U.S.A.

2. Itens for your reference:
The name of this weapon's manufacturing company is "KABUSHIKI

KAISHA, MIROXU SEISAKUSHO" (translated in English : MIROKU

MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.).
Address: 180, INARI-CHO, XCCHI-CITY, KCCHI PREFECTURE, JAPAN.
Name of the President: IDO Chiyoki.

Trusting the above information is of some assistance
to you.

Yours sincerely,

for HEAD, NCB, JAPAN:

(YOSHITO SODE)
Chief

Criminal Research & Statistics Section
Criminal Investigation Bureau

National Police Agency

VS/mols
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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NATIONAL POLICE AGENCY INT ER P0 L
4 ~ NATIONAL CENTRAL BUREAU

V/. 2-Chome, .Kasumigaseki
Chiyoda~ku. Tokyo.,' Telegraphic Address:Japan ''

"INTERPOLJAPAN TOKYO"'"J-NCB/ zail/68" ;":
TOKYO, June 10, 1968.

Mr. Roderick V. Prechtl, Jr.
Legal Attache
American Embassy
Tokyo

Re: Information about a pistol
"Liberty-Chief" No. 715

Dear Sir;

In reply to your telephone request made this corning
concerning the captioned matter, we wish to inform you as follos:

1. Destination of this weapon ts shipment:
This pistol in question was shipped from the manufacturing
company given below on August 3, 1966, and vah cleared by our
Customs' inspection on August-19, 1966 and was loaded on the

"HAVANA-MARU" at "SUMA-PORT" .in Hyogo Prefecture for shipment to:
Name of a company : LIBERTY ,ARMS CORPORATION.
Address: P.O. BOX. 306, MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA, U.S.A.

2. Items for your reference:
The name of this weapon's manufacturing company is "KABUSHIKI
KAISHA, HIROKU SEISAKUSHO 3 (translated in English : HIROKU
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.).
Address: 180, INARI-CHO, KOCHI-CITY, KOCHI PREFECTURE, JAPAN.
Name of the President: IDO Chiyoki.

Trusting the above information is of some assistance
to you.

Yours sincerely,

for HEAD,,XCB. JAPAN:

M- I

(YOSHITO SODS)
Chief

Criminal Research & Statistics Section
Criminal Investigation Bureau

CONFIDENTIAL

NATIONAL POLICE AGENCY INTERPOL
NATIONAL CENTRAL BUREAU

3/1. 2-Chome, Kasumigaseki

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
Telegraphic Address:

Japan
"INTERPOLJAPAN TOKYO"

"J-NCB/ 278/68"
TOKYO, June 10, 1968.

Mr. Roderick V. Prechtl, Jr.
Legal Attache
American Embassy
Tokyo

Re: Information about a pistol
"Liberty-Chief" No. 715

Dear Sir;

In reply to your telephone request made this morning
concerning the captioned matter, we wish to inform you as follows:

1. Destination of this weapon's shipment:
This pistol in question was shipped from the manufacturing
company given below on August 3, 1966, and was cleared by our
Customs inspection on August 19, 1966 and was loaded on the

"HAVANA-MARU" at "SUMA-PORT" in Hyogo Prefecture for shipment to:
Name of a company : LIBERTY ARMS CORPORATION.
Address: P.O. BOX. 306, MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA, U.S.A.

2. Items for your reference:
The name of this weapon's manufacturing company is "KABUSHIKI
KAISHA, MIROKU SEISAKUSHO (translated in English : MIROKU
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.).
Address: 180, INARI-CHO, KOCHI-CITY, KOCHI PREFECTURE, JAPAN.
Name of the President: IDO Chiyoki.

Trusting the above information is of some assistance
to you.

Yours sincerely,

for HEAD, NCB, JAPAN:

ysode
(YOSHITO SODE)

Chief
Criminal Research & Statistics Section

Criminal Investigation Bureau
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